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Date Saturday / Samstag / Subota, 14.06.2014. Sunday / Sonntag / Nedjelja, 15.06.2014.
Croatian National Warm U Warm U Open Open Open Open
Cup Team Final Singles Mgn Singles Worﬂ]en Singlgs Men SinglespWomen S RS e Singlss Men SinglespWomen
Mode & Discipline . . Category A Category B Category C Category Women
p 501 M.O. High Score High Score 501 M.O. 501 M.O. 501 D.O. 501 M.O. 501 S.0. 501 M.O. 301 M.O. 301 M.O.
DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO
Groups & DKO Bestof 3 Bestof 3 Bestof 3 Bestof 3 Groups & DKO Groups & DKO Groups & DKO Groups & DKO Bestof 3 Bestof 3 -
Only qualified teams XX XX XX XX X X X X XX XX c
Time 10:00 15:00 15:00 19:00 19:00 9:00 9:00 9:00 9:00 16:00 16:00 =]
Tournament No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 QE_,
1 Trophy & Medals 35% 35% 35% 35% 8.360 kn 6.840 kn 3.800 kn 6.840 kn 2.660 kn 1.330 kn o
) Medals Medals Medals Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Medals Medals (@]
2 Trophy & Medals 25% 25% 25% 25% 5.320 kn 4.560 kn 2.280 kn 4.560 kn 1.900 kn 950 kn g
) Medals Medals Medals Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Medals Medals =
3 Trophy & Medals 15% 15% 15% 15% 3.800 kn 3.040 kn 1.520 kn 3.040 kn 1.140 kn 570 kn [
) Medals Medals Medals Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Medals Medals 8-
4. 10,00% 10% 10,00% 10% 2.280 kn 1.520 kn 1.140 kn 1.520 kn 760 kn 380 kn
5.-6. 7,50% 7,5% 7,50% 7,5% 1.520 kn 760 kn 570 kn 760 kn 380 kn 190 kn 8
7.-8. 760 kn 570 kn 380 kn 570 kn 190 kn —
9.-12. N
13.-16.
17. - 24.
25. -32.
Pricemoney 100% 100% 100% 100% 24.320 kn 18.620 kn 10.640 kn 18.620 kn 7.600 kn 3.610 kn
Entry fee Free 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 460 kn x Team 380 kn x Team 300 kn x Team 380 kn x Team 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player
Awards presentation for all unofficial tournaments (Open, Warm Up) will be done as soon as each tournament is completed
Date Monday / Montag / Ponedjeljak, 16.06.2014. Tuesday / Dienstag / Utorak, 17.06.2014.
Open EDU Champions League Open Open European Champ. European Champ. Open Open European Champ.
Doubles DYP Teams Singles Men Singles Women Singles Men Singles Women Singles Men Singles Women Doubles Mixed
Mode & Discipline o (510;5";&) 501 D.O. & Cricket Cricket Cricket Cricket Cricket 501 M.O. 501 M.O. (i%listig})
8 DKO Groups, DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO
o Best of 3 Semifinals & Finale Best of 3 Best of 3 Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 Best of 3 Best of 3
5 XX Only qualified teams XX XX X X XX XX X
Time 18] 11:00 17:00 18:00 18:00 10:00 10:00 13:00 13:00 19:00
Tournament No. 2 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 8 3.040 kn 3.040 kn 1.520 kn 6.080 kn 3.040 kn 2.660 kn 1.330 kn 3.800 kn
— Medals Trophy Medals Medals Trophy Trophy Medals Medals Trophy
5 2 2.280 kn 2.280 kn 1.140 kn 4.560 kn 2.280 kn 1.900 kn 950 kn 3.040 kn
) o Medals Trophy Medals Medals Trophy Trophy Medals Medals Trophy
3. % 1.520 kn 1.520 kn 760 kn 3.040 kn 1.520 kn 1.140 kn 570 kn 2.280 kn
S Medals Trophy Medals Medals Trophy Trophy Medals Medals Trophy
4. g 1.140 kn 760 kn 530 kn 1.520 kn 760 kn 760 kn 380 kn 1.520 kn
5.-6. c 760 kn 530 kn 380 kn 760 kn 570 kn 380 kn 190 kn 760 kn
7.-8. 8 610 kn 380 kn 230 kn 570 kn 380 kn 190 kn 460 kn
9.-12. 460 kn 230 kn 380 kn 190 kn 300 kn
13.-16. 8 300 kn 190 kn 230 kn
17.- 24. >
25.-32.
Pricemoney 13.760 kn 10.340 kn 5.170 kn 20.140 kn 10.260 kn 7.600 kn 3.610 kn 15.200 kn
Entry fee 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player
Tournament plan is subject to modifications Check in 30 min. before the start of the tournament
Official EDU tournaments. Only EDU registered players can participate! Opening & Closing Ceremonies and Presentation of Awards
Unofficial tournaments. All players, with exception of those who play at some Croatian National Cup Team Final. Only qualified teams can participate!

other tournament in the same time, can participate.
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Date Wednesday / Mittwoch / Srijeda, 18.06.2014. Thursday / Donnerstag / Cetvrtak, 19.06.2014.
Nations Cup Nations Cup Open European Champ. Open Open Open Open European Champ. European Champ.
Men Women Doubles DYP Triple Mix Singles Men Singles Women Singles Men Singles Women Doubles Men Doubles Women
Mode & Discipline 501 D.0 501 D.0 (ioés"glg;) (10;3";&') - 501 M.O. 501 M.O. High Score High Score (25 2?535,'3) (25 2?33;3;)
DKO DKO DKO DKO > DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO
Best of 3 Best of 3 o Best of 3 Best of 3 Best of 3 Best of 3 Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 (5)
X X XX X g XX XX XX XX X X
Time 9:00 9:00 11:00 17:00 o 10:00 10:00 12:00 12:00 17:00 17:00
Tournament No. 21 22 23 24 T 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 6.840 kn 6.840 kn 3.040 kn 5.700 kn =z 3.040 kn 1.520 kn 2.660 kn 1.330 kn 5.320 kn 3.040 kn
) Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Medals Trophy S Medals Medals Medals Medals Trophy Trophy
2 4.560 kn 4.560 kn 2.280 kn 4.560 kn c 2.280 kn 1.140 kn 1.900 kn 950 kn 3.800 kn 2.280 kn
) Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Medals Trophy o Medals Medals Medals Medals Trophy Trophy
3 3.800 kn 3.800 kn 1.520 kn 3.420 kn © 1.520 kn 760 kn 1.140 kn 570 kn 3.040 kn 1.520 kn
) Trophy & Medals Trophy & Medals Medals Trophy g Medals Medals Medals Medals Trophy Trophy
4. 2.280 kn 2.280 kn 1.140 kn 2.280 kn = 760 kn 570 kn 760 kn 380 kn 2.280 kn 1.140 kn
5.-6. 1.520 kn 1.520 kn 760 kn 1.520 kn g 570 kn 380 kn 380 kn 190 kn 1.520 kn 760 kn
7.-8. 1.140 kn 1.140 kn 610 kn 760 kn O 380 kn 190 kn 190 kn 760 kn 380 kn
9.-12. 460 kn 530 kn o 190 kn 460 kn 230 kn
13.-16. 300 kn 380 kn o 300 kn
17.-24. S
25.-32
Pricemoney 22.800 kn 22.800 kn 13.760 kn 24.160 kn 10.260 kn 5.130 kn 7.600 kn 3.610 kn 22.040 kn 11.180 kn
Entry fee Free Free 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player
Awards presentation for all unofficial tournaments (Open, Warm Up) will be done as soon as each tournament is completed
Date Friday / Freitag / Petak, 20.06.2014.
European Champ. European Champ. European Champ. European Champ. Open Open
Singles Men Singles Women Singles Juniors U-15 Singles Juniors U-18 Singles Men Singles Women
Mode & Discipline Boys / Girls Boys / Girls ©
p 501 D.O. 501 D.O. 501 S.0. 501 M.O. 301 M.O. 301 M.O. S -
DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO DKO % c
Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 (5) Best of 3 Best of 3 — g
X X X X XX XX [T
Time 10:00 11:00 14:00 14:00 14:.00 14:00 ‘5 )
Tournament No. 31 32 33 34 35 36 = O
1 7.600 kn 3.800 kn 2.660 kn 1.330 kn g g’
) Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Medals Medals % B
N 5.320 kn 2.280 kn 1.900 kn 950 kn £ 0 c ROATIA
Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Medals Medals o O
3 3.800 kn 1.520 kn 1.140kn 570 kn D
) Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Medals Medals '5_ o
4. 2.660 kn 1.140 kn 760 kn 380 kn n S \F "
5.-6. 1.520 kn 760 kn 380 kn 190 kn ° QE" )4
7.-8. 1.140 kn 610 kn 190 kn g a i P O RE C
9.-12. 760 kn 460 kn Z S EUROPEAI:{
13.- 16. 610 kn 300 kn 2 DART 2 O 14
17. - 24, 460 kn 2 & CHAMPIONSHIP
25.- 32. 300 kn S
Pricemoney 36.260 kn 14.520 kn 7.600 kn 3.610 kn &
Entry fee 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player Free Free 100 kn x Player 100 kn x Player

Tournament plan is subject to modifications Check in 30 min. before the start of the tournament

Juniors

Two age groups (U-15 and U-18)

Boys and girls will play separately if minimum
five (5) players apply for each tournament.
No coins needed.

EDU Eurocup
Each team must have min. of 4 players. Davis Cup system is played: 2 singles - 1 double - 2 singles.
All players must be from the same charter holder, with the
condition that max. two (2) National Team players can be in one team.
. d At least two (2) players must be from the same league team (for men’s teams only).
N < [
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HEINZ SIMEON (GER)
TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)
MITTERLEHNER JOERG (GER)
SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL)
KAROLY!I LUKAS (AUT)
STEIN SASCHA (GER)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL)
SOETHE CHRISTIAN (GER)
DESCAK VLADO (CRO)
EIDAMS RENE (GER)
MUENCH KEVIN (GER)
RETTIG HOLGER (GER)
BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
BOTT KARSTEN (GER)
MANGIAMELI GIUSEPPE (GER)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE)
DJUHIC MALCO (AUT)
DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
STEFAN STOYKE (GER)
SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
VLAH IGOR (CRO)
BLEICHER DOMINIK (GER)
FERKO DANIEL (SLO)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)
HOFFMANN MARTIN (CZE)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
RITA HEIN SINISA (GER)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)
BELAS MARKO (CRO)
BOCHMANN JENS (GER)
EGGEBRECHT AUDVE (GER)
ERSLAN ZELJKO (CRO)
FEST MARTIN (GER)
FRANJICEVIC JIMMY (AUT)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
KIRALY LUDVIK (SLO)
KURAKIN VLADIMIR (RUS)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (AUT)
ORLOW WASILI (GER)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
POLACH MAREK (CZE)

1. WARM UP HIGH SCORE - MAN 14.06.14

Licencija
GERO1UFWR
GERDAO0120
GERDAO0115
BELO10038
AUTHG5575
GERDAO0118
BELO10013
GERNWO0259
CRO111793
GERDAO114
GERDAO116
GERBW4487
CRO112343
GERQDGAWU
GERBW2413
CZE001960
AUTSB1702
GERSHO0044
AUTHG3542
EDUQGUTVE
GERDAO0117
BEL010028
GERMYRYXH
CRO521535
GERBN9943
SLO000305
SLO000462
CZE000022
CRO011563
CZE000621
GERDAO0155
EDUXRDPUQ
CRO522554
GERDAO095
GERSCMDXR
CRO010737
GERDAO0152
AUTSB6706
GERGFHFGA
SLO000253
RUSO1XDXX
AUTSB1802
GERCHMTOB
ITAIMOO593
CZE007318
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33
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

SAVIC SLAVKO (GER)
SCHNEIDER ANDREAS (GER)
STEIDL SIGI (AUT)
AGOSTINO DAVIDE (ITA)
AMELANG CLEMEUS (GER)
CAMBRE NICK (BEL)
CONTENTO MAURIZIO (ITA)
FISCHETTI FABRIZIO (ITA)
GIUFFRIDA SEBASTIANO (ITA)
HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)
OBRADOVIC MARIO (CRO)
POPOV SERGEI (RUS)
POSPICHAL TOMAS (CZE)
SALAMONE GIOVANNI (GER)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
THIEM ANDRE (GER)

TIPA MASSIMILIANO (ITA)
VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
LEHNERT SARAH (GER)
MERLOTTO IVAN (ITA)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)

TRACH DAWID (EDU)
TRECZKA MICHAEL (GER)
VAN LOOY SVEN (BEL)
WOLFHEIMER MANUEL (GER)

GERDAO156
GERNWO0246
AUTSB1164
ITATO00142
GERTDJIX
BELO10027
ITAUDO3363
ITATO00008
ITATO00016
AUTHG6555
CRO013037
RUSO1CRRV
CZEO00538
GERDAO0157
GERTIDDVA
GERSNO0502
ITATO00313
BELO10021
AUTHGO0046
AUTSB3130
GERNWO0324
ITAPNOO857
GERGGKUSI
EDUVMBTSA
GERDAO122
BELO10042
GERDAO158



2. WARM UP HIGH SCORE - WOMAN 14.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea
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KOTLARIKOVA LADA (CZE)
JAHN CHRISTIN (GER)
WOLF MORENA (GER)
BARTOSOVA MONIKA (CZE)
HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER)
MORSDORF CHRISTINE (GER)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER)
LEHNERT SARAH (GER)
BERTELLINO MONICA (ITA)
HAUBOLD SABRINA (GER)
PAVLOVIC OLIA (CRO)
SABIC TITA (SLO)

RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)
WASTYN SASKIA (BEL)

Licencija
CZE028317
GERSNO0186
GERDAO0113
CZE035130
GERNWO0323
GERRP0064
GERSNO0510
GERNWO0324
ITATO00552
GERDAO0121
CRO210104
SLO000463
CRO212908
BEL010032



3. OPEN SINGLES 501 M.O.

Pozicija Ime igraea

1
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STEFAN STOYKE (GER)
EIDAMS RENE (GER)
SEDLACEK KAREL (CZE)
PRATNEMER BENJAMIN (SLO)
TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)
VAUDAN BLAISE (SUI)
HEINZ SIMEON (GER)
VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
DUDAS MILAN (SVK)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE)
TAKACS GABOR (HUN)
TRECZKA MICHAEL (GER)
VAVTAR JOZE (SLO)
ZMELIK OTO (SVK)

BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
BEDY MILOS (SVK)

CAVRIC IVICA (CRO)

DUKIC VEDRAN (CRO)
HIRZEL MARCEL (SUI)
MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER)
SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI)
TENCIC MATEO (CRO)
AVDIC EDIN (EDU)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT)
IZOTOV EVGENII (RUS)
KRAL VRATISLAV (CZE)
MUENCH KEVIN (GER)
NAGY CSABA (HUN)
ORLOW WASILI (GER)
WALLMANN JOSEF (AUT)
BABIC TINO (CRO)
BISKUPIC DEAN (CRO)
EGGEBRECHT AUDVE (GER)
FURRER KURT (SUI)
HORVAT DAVOR (SLO)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
KUCHTA VLADIMIR (CZE)
LAKIC ANDREJ (SLO)
PUTNOK MATEJ (SVK)
REITER CHRISTIAN (GER)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)
SITUM HRVOJE (CRO)

- MEN 14.06.14

Licencija
GERDAO0117
GERDAO114
CZE000119
SLO000097
GERDAO0120
SuU1964003
GERO1UFWR
HUNQXPAOK
GERSHO0044
SVK014365
SLO000085
CZE001960
HUNMWSLUA
GERDAO0122
SLO000430
SVK019707
CRO112343
SVKGUKBLM
CRO110168
CRO510173
SUI300146
GERDAO0145
SUI250146
CRO521178
EDUONXOFH
AUTSB5159
RUS010018
CZE038786
GERDAO116
HUNRKNMQB
GERCHMTOB
AUTSB2007
CRO212971
CRO110019
GERSCMDXR
SUI960766
SLO000110
AUTHG3542
CZE000621
CZE001510
SLO000168
SVKFMWCUL
GERDAO0143
CR0O510260
CRO210230



33
33
33
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

STEINEDER RALPH (AUT)
WOLFHEIMER MANUEL (GER)
ZDENEK TOMAS (CZE)
BOTT KARSTEN (GER)
CONTENTO MAURIZIO (ITA)
FEHLMANN ALEX (SUI)
GORJAK ANDREJ (SLO)
GUCEK WILHELM (AUT)
HRUBES MAREK (CZE)
JELEN PRIMOZ (SLO)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
KIRALY LUDVIK (SLO)
KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
NILLES STEFAN (GER)
SALVATO MARCELLO (GER)
SROUBEK PAVEL (CZE)
TRACH DAWID (EDU)
VLAH IGOR (CRO)
ADAMEK VLADIMIR (CZE)
ANZLOVAR MARKO (SLO)
BALIC LOVRE (CRO)

BARES ONDREJ (CZE)
BLAZEVIC IGOR (EDU)
BOSICH DAVIDE (CRO)
BULEN PATRICK (BEL)
BUTERIN IVAN (CRO)
CURSCHMANN MARIO (GER)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)
HEYNS UDO (GER)

HLACIK PAVEL (CZE)
JANZEKOVIC MATEJ (SLO)
KILIC HALIL (AUT)
KOUDELKA LUKAS (CZE)
KOUSAL JAN (CZE)

KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
KUKOVICA GORAZD (SLO)
KURAKIN VLADIMIR (RUS)
MAJCENOVIC DARKO (SLO)
MANDIAU REMO (BEL)
NEDIC SLADAN (GER)
OGRAJENSEK LUKA (SLO)
ONDO MICHAL (CZE)
PUCKMEISTER GORAN (SLO)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
STEIN SASCHA (GER)
TOPOLNIK MIHA (SLO)

AUTHG3250
GERDAO158
CZEO07633
GERQDGAWU
ITAUDO3363
SuUI210641
SLO000092
AUTSB2395
CZE002046
SLO000077
BELO10025
SLO000253
SLO000230
CRO011563
GERRPO066
GERDAO153
CZEO00047
EDUVMBTSA
CRO521535
CZEO00657
SLO000142
CRO212632
CZE029631
EDUCDGIFR
CRO521155
BELO10024
CRO230001
GERHE0250
BELO10013
SLO000462
GERDAO131
CZE038586
SLO000431
AUTSB6014
CZE038084
CZE041566
SUI270623
SLO000084
RUSO1XDXX
SLO000086
BELO10029
GERHE1234
SLO000081
CZEOOPFFL
SLO000080
GERTIDDVA
GERDAO118
SLO000211



65
65
65
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129

VANICEK DAVID (CZE)
VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
VRANJEKA ANTE (CRO)
BUTERIN SIME ZDENKO (CRO)
CAMBRE NICK (BEL)

CEGIR MARIO (CRO)

DUH DENIS (SLO)

ERNST ALEXANDER (GER)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI)
HOCEVAR JOZE (SLO)
HOFER GUETNHER (AUT)
JAVORNIK SILVO (SLO)
KAIN THOMAS (GER)

KICK STEFAN (EDU)
KRAJNC PETER (SLO)
LITZLFELLNER MARCEL (AUT)
MARKIC TOMISLAV (CRO)
MERLOTTO IVAN (ITA)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (AUT)
MORAVEC JIRI (CZE)
PARENCAN DEAN (CRO)
PETRAK JAN (CZE)
SAMARZIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)

SLABY ERIK (CZE)

SMOLIC BOZO (CRO)
SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)
VODEB JURE (SLO)

VORES LADISLAV (SLO)
VULETIC IVICA (CRO)
WILKES CHRISTIAN (GER)
ZADRAVEC ALES (SLO)
ZIVKOVIC MITAR (EDU)
ANTOLIN SEBASTIJAN (SLO)

BAJRAKTAREVIC NUSMIR (EDU)

BELAS MARKO (CRO)
BILIC CARSTEN (EDU)
BRISOTTO LUCA (ITA)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
COZIK KAREL (CZE)
DIMINIC MARIO (CRO)
EICHLER RONALD (GER)
FERKO DANIEL (SLO)
GABERSEK MARKO (EDU)
GIOIA JONNI (ITA)
GRAHORNIK ROBERT (SLO)

CZEO3OHSC
SUI270149
CR0O220049
CRO230020
BELO10027
CRO010224
SLO000189
GERJAUKHM
EDUVOYORV
SUI300128
SLO000120
AUTSB2766
SLO000166
GERBN1068
EDUWPBGIQ
SLO000204
AUTSB1058
CRO230088
ITAPNOO857
AUTSB1802
CZEO08407
CRO522545
CZE030952
CRO010665
GERGGKUSI
CZE001309
CRO230040
BELO10028
EDUXRDPUQ
SLO000155
SLO000254
CRO440137
GERDAO146
SLO000279
EDURVXSUX
SLO000213
EDUKOAPYX
CRO522554
EDULKNGBR
ITAPNO0962
CRO212612
CZE000526
CRO522537
GERDAO144
SLO000305
EDUBFUCFF
ITACBOO112
SLO000203



129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129

GROSEL JAN (SLO)
HAFNER DOMINIK (AUT)

HANACZEWSKI MIECZYS?AW (POL)

IORIO GIUSEPPE (SUI)
IVANOVIC DENIS (CRO)
IVEZIC DANIJEL (CRO)
KAMBER PETAR (CRO)
KAROLY! MICHAEL (AUT)
KASPRZYSZAK GRZEGORZ (POL)
KLEIN FRANK (LUX)

KOLBL PRIMOZ (SLO)
KOLESOV IVAN (RUS)
KREMER JURI (GER)
LITZLFELLNER HERBERT (AUT)
LORENC MARTIN (CZE)
LUTZ MARKUS (GER)

MAIER ANDREAS (GER)
MALEK JOSEF (CZE)
MANGIAMELI GIUSEPPE (GER)
MERTUK LEON (SLO)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
MILARDOVIC SLAVKO (CRO)
MOCKEL TIMO (GER)
MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER)
OGRINC ZORAN (SLO)
OGRIZEK DENIS (SLO)
PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO)
PEULER JULIAN (AUT)
POKORNY LADISLAV (CZE)
POSIK MARTIN (CZE)

RAPP RENE (AUT)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)
RETTIG HOLGER (GER)

RITA HEIN SINISA (GER)
SALAMONE GIOVANNI (GER)
SALZGEBER ROGER (SUI)
SAVIC SLAVKO (GER)

SIMIC NIKOLA (CRO)

SKALA WALTER (CZE)
SKUPIN MARTIN (CZE)
SKUREK MICHAL (CZE)
SLADIC KRISTJAN (SLO)
SLANIC LEOPOLD (SLO)
SPAHIJA ZORAN (CRO)
STEIDL SIGI (AUT)

TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
VIDOVIC MARTIN (SLO)

SLO000167
AUTSB2226
POLDS0328
SUI220611
CRO515365
CRO210053
CRO230304
AUTHG1311
POLDS0038
LUXIIOVVV
SLO000461
RUSFBVIRS
GERBN2726
AUTSB0273
CZEO08396
GERBW2366
GERBN1442
CZE027513
GERBW2413
SLO000091
EDUQGUTVE
CR0O210229
GERBN1559
GERDAO124
SLO000043
SLO000231
CRO110165
AUTHG3850
CZEO06654
CZE035261
AUTSB2715
GEOUCXSYH
GERBW4487
GERDAO155
GERDAO157
SUI220355
GERDAO156
CRO010264
CZEO00787
CZE034344
CZE031155
SLO000214
SLO000089
CRO220090
AUTSB1164
SLO000443
GERMYRYXH
SLO000235



129
129
129
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193

WESTERMANN DJ (GER)
WILD CHRISTIAN (GER)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)
ALIC NEDO (SLO)
AMELANG CLEMEUS (GER)
BARIC NINO (CRO)

BRALIC DAMIR (CRO)
BRATUSA ANTON (SLO)
DOSTAL JAROMIR (CZE)
FERK MATIC (SLO)
FUHECZEK EDMUND (GER)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
GAMMELGAARD TORBEN (GER)
GLESENER FRANKY (LUX)
GOJNY PETR (CZE)

GRAUEL FRANK (GER)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)
HAGER DANIEL (EDU)
HERGA UROS (SLO)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
HRAZDIL MICHAEL (CZE)
JABLANSEK FRANC (SLO)
JACOBI MATHIAS (GER)
JUNCK JEFF (LUX)

KAROLY!I LUKAS (AUT)
KELD KIEL (GER)
KOLESNIKOV ANTON (RUS)
KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
KREJZLIK DALIBOR (CZE)
KYSILKA ONDREJ (CZE)
LABOR IVICA (CRO)
MATTER ROLF (SUI)
MURATCEHAJIC ELVIS (SLO)
NITKA JIRI (CZE)

POLANEC DAMIJAN (SLO)
POPOV SERGEI (RUS)
POSPICHAL TOMAS (CZE)
REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER)
RELJA MARIN (CRO)
SCHROEDER MICHAEL (AUT)
SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK)
SLABADOS ATILA (HUN)
SNAJDER DRAGO (SLO)
STEINER RONALD (AUT)
STEVANOVIC DRAZEN (CRO)
STRGARSEK MATEJ (SLO)
VALEK DALIMIR (CZE)

GERHE1936
GERBN2724
AUTHGO0046
SLO000177
GERTDJIX
CRO230002
CR0O220088
SLO000153
CZE021065
SLO000174
GERDAO0147
SUI280313
GERBN2719
LUX516101
CZE028242
GERBN2723
AUTSB3130
AUTHG6555
EDUJTVIHR
SLO000173
GERGFHFGA
CZE000246
SLO000169
GERBN2793
LUXTBUCCN
AUTHG5575
GERBN2711
RUS010021
AUTSB5565
CZE022182
CZE003828
CR0O220096
SUI971114
SLO000460
CZE029784
SLO000229
RUSO1CRRV
CZEO00538
GERNWO0325
CR0O220059
AUTHG4962
SVKULVGV
HUNIEGUWW
SLOO00093
AUTSB3986
CRO522044
SLO000122
CZE027730



193
193
193
193
193

VAN LOOY SVEN (BEL)
VARRESE GIUSEPPE (SUI)
VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL)
VRBAN MIROSLAV (CRO)
WOUTERS GEERT (BEL)

BELO10042
SUI301002
BELO10021
CRO013020
BELO10026



4. OPEN SINGLES 501 M.O. - WOMEN 14.06.14
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KOMOROVA DAGMAR (CZE)
PFISTER URSULA (SUI)
RICHTER STEFANIE (GER)
ALTENDORFER CHRISTINE (AUT)
BARESOVA LUCIE (CZE)
BELOBRADKOVA HANA (CZE)
DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)
HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER)
BOGEMANS KIMBERLY (BEL)
CISAROVA JITKA (CZE)
DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)
MORSDORF CHRISTINE (GER)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK)
PAVLOVIC OULJA (CRO)
BAUMGARTNER LINDA (AUT)
BEZJAK JASNA (SLO)

FARNA KAROLINA (CZE)
FEGERT SIMONE (GER)
HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)
SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)
WASTYN SASKIA (BEL)
WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
COPIC ANTONIJA (CRO)
KANOVSKA JANA (CZE)
LECIANOVA PETRA (CZE)
LYSOVA ANDREA (CZE)
RADUN RINA (CRO)
SUKUPOVA JANA (CZE)
VANKOVA ALENA (ITA)
WEIXLER SABINE (AUT)

AEBI SABRINA (SUI)
DEBUSSER MELISSA (BEL)
GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER)
JEREBIC MONIKA (SLO)
KACENOVA ALZBETA (CZE)
KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)
LANGER ARIANE (GER)

LEIRS DIEKE (BEL)
MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE)
RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)
RAJMANOVA MARCELA (CZE)
RUHADZE VALENTINA (RUS)

Licencija
CZE000653
SUI250231
GERHE2036
AUTHG4215
CZE030955
CZEDAO0447
CZE000010
GERNWO0323
BELO10034
CZE002445
CZE039991
GERRP0064
BELO10033
ITACBOO511
SVK019700
CRO210104
AUTHG2440
SLO000421
CZE000234
GERSA0001
AUTSB5824
SUI290268
BEL010032
AUTSB5617
CRO220155
CZE000107
CZE029355
CZE035383
CRO210814
CZE036070
ITABLO1446
AUTSB2386
SuUI1240702
BELO10036
ITAFI00410
GERSNO0510
SLO000411
CZE020831
SLO000413
GERBN9928
BEL010035
CZE046004
CRO212908
CZE032807
RUSKEADCG



33
33
33
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
WALLMANN DANIELA (AUT)
YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
GOIDA ELENA (RUS)
HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
KOLESOVA IRINA (RUS)
MAMUT ANA (CRO)

SABIC TITA (SLO)
SOBOTKOVA EVA (CZE)
ZAPOTOCKA BEATA (CZE)

CZE039648
AUTSB4297
EDULPOFLP
CZE032935
RUSRYTERI
AUTSB4698
SuUI980420
RUSPHFIXC
CRO212783
SLO000463
CZE035591
CZE031613



EDU EUROCUP TEAM CATEGORY Kat. A

NORDISCHE MUTANTEN
TROSKY Z KIXU
TOP-GUN - Snajder A liga
4 NILLES + EIDANS UND DIE KAPPEN
5-6 ALEMANIA 00
5-6 FRANZIS SOLDNER 033
7-8 JANJE ALFA TEAM
7-8 DC ZLATA KOULE
9-12 TOI TOI DIXI BRATISLAVA "B"
9-12 SPLIT LONDRA UNIQA
9-12 BAN JELACIC
9-12 TOI TOI DIXI BRATISLAVA "A"
13-16 TDL Innviertel
13-16 DARKWOOD
13-16 POSEJDON
13-16 DC HORNETS ADAMOV
17-24 ST. PETERSBURG
17-24 DART CLUB BREZNO
17-24 AZZURI - RARON
17-24 PORTA SFIGA
17-24  TDL Salzburg
17-24 PANDA RAVNICE
17-24 NEVERA
17-24 HEXENARENA PLUS
25-32 POWER DART KOSICE
25-32 MLINCEK
25-32 PIKADO KLUB BAR "B"
25-32 DIE EIDGENOSSEN
25-32 E IOT AMMAZZO
25-32 GRENELA TEAM
25-32 TEAM ANTWERP
25-32 TDL - HAPPY GAME
33 GAGA ENERGY
33 TEAM PRIMUS
33 GAGA ENERGY I
33 RICKY HAWKS
33 VIKTORIA RADIM
33 DART TIGERS
33 SPLIT LONDRA
33 OLD NO. 7
33 KRISTAL
33 ODPADNIK TEAM
33 DREAM TEAM PETRINJA
33 TDL Jaegermeister
33 VRBIK-033
33 JANJE NO NAME
33 PIKADO KLUB SANA PORTO
33 SPANISH TEAM
33 SNOOPY GADAFI
33 MOSKOW TEAM

WnN -



33 TDL Pinzgau



EDU EUROCUP TEAM CATEGORY Kat. B

1 EVOLUTION OF DARTS
2 PSC

3 DIE OPFA

4 PESTUJNELY

5-6 EUROHERC - PANDA
5-6 CAFE BAR FURCI
7-8 RIBILI B
7-8 CB SOKOL
9-12 LIEDER GEIL
9-12 BANZOGO SNAJPER
9-12 PATRIOTI
9-12 SOVE SOVINJAK
13-16 TO JE JEDNO
13-16 SOVA SLOVENIA
13-16  ALL STARS SHOT BULL B
13-16 S.R. TEAM ITALY
17-24  OS CARAVELAS
17-24  OLDIESTEAM
17-24  TOWER
17-24 NEVERA LT
17-24 MALCANTONE + UNO
17-24  JANJE MIKULICI
17-24 Z-1
17-24 PIKADO KLUB ROC
25 GALAXY TEAM BARDEJOV
25 FINLAND 2
25 FINLAND 1
25 ODIN S ERBEN
25 NOVI BOKANJAC
25 THUNDER
25 LES GAULOIS
25 TOP-GUN B liga
25 TDL - HAPPY GAME I
25 DC AL CAPONE
25 TEAM NEXT
25 TARRAGONA TEAM
25 MOSKOW B
25 BULL KVIM
25 NI-DA-NI
25 FURIA ROMAGNOLA
25 BARD DARTS TEAM
25 ALL STAR TORINO



EDU EUROCUP TEAM CATEGORY Kat. C

1 DREAM TEAM REVOLUTION
2 SPLIT LONDRA 17
3 EFFES DARTER
4 TOP-GUN C liga - Korosak
5-6 GLADBECKER
5-6 RUSIAN JUNIOR
7-8 VIKTORIE

7-8 CLUB 69
9-10 PIKADO KLUB LOVRAN
9-10 FOKUS KOPRIVNICA

11 MOLISE DART TEAM

11 MIMP

11 TOP-GUN C liga - Miklosic
11 CAR RENTEL - RUDAN

11 TIP - TOP

11 TASI E TIRA

11 PIKADO KLUB FAZANA
11 GUADALAJARA TEAM

11 ALL STARS SHOT BULL C

11 DC ROYALPLAUSCHLE



EDU EUROCUP TEAM CATEGORY WOMEN

1
2
3
4
5-6
5-6
7-8
7-8
9-12
9-12
9-12
9-12
13-16
13-16
13-16
13-16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

BULLS MEET JOY
MADE IN CZECH
BABYKAS

MIX ITALIA
MORAVSKE DRACICE
NOVGOROD VELIKII
BANIK ZACLER
COLOSEUM

TULI TULI

BASS

BILA BOJA

MOSKOW WOMEN
Al TEAM

SM TEAM ITALIA
GERMANY 1

ZIPPO WOMEN

PSC WOMEN

LAS BRUJAS
TOP-GAN TELEING
BELGIAN LADIES
TDL - HAPPY GAME LADIES
TDL - Ladies
CHAFINNEL

SWISS DART LADIES
ROSTOV - DON

ALL STARS SHOT BULL S GIRLS
NEVERA WOMEN
SPLIT LONDRA 7
FINLAND LADIES
MORCIC

SWISS LADY S INSIDE



9. OPEN SINGLES 301 M.O. - MEN 15.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea
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CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP)
SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL)
POLOK JERZY (POL)

DLAB JOSEF (CZE)

DENG YIN (EDU)
DZIUBANSKI PIOTR (POL)
AVDIC EDIN (EDU)

LANG TOMI (FIN)

HALOZAR HRVOIJE (CRO)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
PAGLIAROLI LEONARDO (ITA)
RONCHI BRUNO (ITA)
BALIC LOVRE (CRO)

HIRZEL MARCEL (SUI)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
BRAMBILLA JONATHAN (SUI)
ERSLAN ZELJKO (CRO)
GANIBEGOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
IVEZIC DANIJEL (CRO)
MAJLOVIC NEDZAD (BIH)
MESMER RICHARD (SUI)
OGRINC ZORAN (SLO)
PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS)
ANTTILA PETRI (FIN)
ANTTILA SAMI (FIN)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL)
GAMMELGAARD TORBEN (GER)
KELD KIEL (GER)

KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO)
KURIC ROBERT (CZE)
TROILO ALESSANDRO (ITA)
BUBIC DAVOR (CRO)

CEKIC DEAN (CRO)
CONTENTO MAURIZIO (ITA)
DILISSEN STEFAN (BEL)
FRISCHMANN ROY (GER)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
KAMMANN DIRK (SUI)
NIEMINEN TIMO (FIN)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
SKUPIN MARTIN (CZE)
SVORAD LUKAS (SVK)
TRACH DAWID (EDU)

Licencija
ESP150361
BELO10038
POLSL0100
CZE000097
EDUOORAPW
POLOPO101
EDUONXOFH
FINO1PARG
CRO110121
CRO011563
ITAFRO0762
ITABS00447
CRO212632
SUI300146
ITAIMOO593
GERMYRYXH
SUllYYDOO
CRO010737
BIHFQHTUE
CR0O210053
BIHDWENMA
suU1990883
SLO000043
RUSO1QMWD
FINO1QSIR
FINO1GXNB
BELO10013
GERBN2719
GERBN2711
SLO000230
CZE000016
ITACHO0304
CRO212782
CR0O012206
ITAUDO3363
BELO10014
GERSNO0487
GERGFHFGA
SUI230186
FINCHKTQH
GERGGKUSI
GERTIDDVA
CZE034344
SVKMVQVQG
EDUVMBTSA



33
33
33
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

VANICEK DAVID (CZE)
VLAH IGOR (CRO)

VULETIC IVICA (CRO)
BICHSEL MARK (SUI)

DI CALLO MARCO (ITA)

DI TOTTO MICHELE (ITA)
FIORE PIER NICOLA (ITA)
HERGA UROS (SLO)
IACOVELLI MARCO (ITQ)
JOA CHRISTIAN (AUT)

KICK STEFAN (EDU)
KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER)
NOVOTNY JAROSLAV JR. (CZE)
SALVATORE PIETRO (ITA)
SKUREK MICHAL (CZE)
SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
VIDOVIC MARTIN (SLO)
WEISKE CHRISTIAN (GER)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ALIC NEDO (SLO)
BORTOLUSSI ANGELO (ITA)
BRISOTTO LUCA (ITA)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
CARITO VINCENZO (SUI)

D AMARIO DOMENICO (ITA)
DEMIRCAN FARUK (SUI)
FERK MATIC (SLO)
FRANJICEVIC JIMMY (AUT)
HAGER DANIEL (EDU)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI)
IANNACCONE NICOLA (ITA)
KOIVUNIEMI MIKA (FIN)
LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN)
MAESTOSI ANDREA (ITA)
MAGNARELLI ROBERTO (ITA)
MERLOTTO IVAN (ITA)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (AUT)
MUELLER UWE (GER)
OGRIZEK DENIS (SLO)
ORGLER JUERGEN (AUT)
POLANEC DAMIJAN (SLO)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)

CZEO3OHSC
CRO521535
CRO440137
SuUI990170
ITACBO0635
ITACHO0695
ITACHOO0709
SLO000173
ITQUDQOT
AUTSB0666
EDUWPBGIQ
SUI270623
GERDAO124
CZE042199
ITAFROO715
CZE031155
BELO10028
SLO000235
GERDAO125
ITABZ00863
SLO000177
ITAPNOO959
ITAPNOO962
CRO212612
SUI312578
ITACHO0708
SUIPGPPDL
SLO000174
AUTSB6706
EDUJTVIHR
SUIBXGSLX
ITACBO0524
FINBDEIYS
FINO1AHOP
ITAFIO0646
ITATEO1804
ITAPNOO857
AUTSB1802
GERSN0489
SLO000231
AUTHG2509
SLO000229
GEOUCXSYH
EDUXRDPUQ



10. OPEN SINGLES 301 M.O. - WOMEN 15.06.14
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MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA)
MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK)
IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)
CENOV MARINA (CRO)
REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER)
FANETTI ALICE (ITA)

NEMETHNE BOSZE VIKTORIA (HUN)
BIRTH FRANZISKA (GER)
MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE)
PAHOR ANDREA (CRO)

RUDIN COLETTE (SUI)

HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER)

HOUBEN MARINA (BEL)

REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)

SZARKA ZSUZSANNA (HUN)
GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA)

GOIDA ELENA (RUS)

HESS YVONNE (SUI)

JUD BERNADETTE (AUT)

JUD MICHAELA (AUT)
MUSTAJARVI NOORA (FIN)

RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)

SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)

COPIC ANTONIJA (CRO)

FELKL GABRIELE (AUT)

RADAIC DANIELA (CRO)
SUKUPOVA JANA (CZE)

Licencija
ITACBOO511
ESPSSYKRT
SVK019700
ESP190320
CRO511439
GERNWO0325
ITAFI00119
HUNYXEPGT
GERBNO0O011
CZE046004
CRO511494
SuUI980717
GERSNO0510
BELO10031
FRA760011
HUNDHCQSJ
ITAFI00410
RUSRYTERI
SUI990991
AUTHG5920
AUTHGA4285
FINMIVRIQ
CR0O212908
SUI290268
CRO220155
AUTHG1798
CRO512942
CZE036070



11. DOUBLE DYP 501 M.O. 16.06.14
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JANZEKOVIC MATEJ (SLO) & MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER)
DESCAK VLADO (CRO) & WILKES CHRISTIAN (GER)
SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL) & LITZLFELLNER MARCEL (AUT)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER) & HEYARD CHRISTIAN (LUX)
MATHIEU BERGMANN (FRA) & PAULUSBERGER EVA (AUT)
VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI) & TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)
DEHAAS AARON (BEL) & PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO) & FIORE PIER NICOLA (ITA)
KCIUK KRZYSZTOF (POL) & FONSECA JORGE (SUI)

REGER MARKUS (SUI) & JACOBI MATHIAS (GER)
VALENTA PETR (CZE) & TAGAN GABRIEL (SUI)

VAVTAR JOZE (SLO) & VOLOKHIN NIKOLAY (RUS)

AIGNER JUERGEN (AUT) & GLESENER FRANKY (LUX)
CIRIGNOLA PAOLO (BEL) & ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
KOCIK MICHAL (CZE) & YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)

TROILO ALESSANDRO (ITA) & GUTT MICHEL (LUX)
BAMBUROWICZ KRZYSZTOF (POL) & LACKOVIC IVANA (CRO)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO) & LECHTANSKI PAWEL (POL)
CAVRIC IVICA (CRO) & BOVO JESSICA (ITA)

D AMARIO DOMENICO (ITA) & SMRGUT ROBERT (SLO)
FERREIRA JO?0 (SUI) & DENG YIN (EDU)

GANIBEGOVIC JASMIN (BIH) & DI CALLO MARCO (ITA)
MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO) & ESNULT CELINE (FRA)
RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS) & GIOIA JONNI (ITA)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI) & UHRICKOVA LENKA (CZE)

FURRER KURT (SUI) & FUHECZEK EDMUND (GER)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO) & MARET YVES (SUI)

GRUBISIC ZELIKO (CRO) & BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
JURCIC IVAN (CRO) & BARTOSOVA MONIKA (CZE)
SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT) & SIMEK MILAN (CZE)

SKUPIN MARTIN (CZE) & BOUDIER GREGORY (FRA)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT) & BELOBRADKOVA HANA (CZE)
BRAMBILLA JONATHAN (SUI) & JUNGWIRTH MARCO (AUT)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT) & VASILYEVA VALENTINA (RUS)
CORRE MICKAEL (FRA) & ANZLOVAR MARKO (SLO)
DEMIRCAN FARUK (SUI) & IANNACCONE NICOLA (ITA)
DRTIL PAVEL (CZE) & MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS) & LITZLFELLNER HERBERT (AUT)
HRUBES MAREK (CZE) & HANS JEAN BAPTISTE (FRA)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI) & KIRALY LUDVIK (SLO)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO) & VARRESE GIUSEPPE (SUI)
PETRAK JAN (CZE) & DI TOTTO MICHELE (ITA)

RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO) & HAFNER DOMINIK (AUT)
ROBAK DAWID (POL) & IACOVELLI MARCO (ITQ)

SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL) & KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)
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SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU) & GOIDA ELENA (RUS)

TRACH DAWID (EDU) & KURAKIN VLADIMIR (RUS)
VULETIC IVICA (CRO) & CATTANEO MARZIA (SUI)
AIGNER JOHANN (AUT) & RAJMANOVA MARCELA (CZE)
BICHEL BENNY (LUX) & HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)
CERNEKA MIRJAN (CRO) & CICCONE THOMAS (ITA)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL) & KLEIN KEMP SONNY (LUX)
GREGURIC DAVOR (CRO) & EICHLER RONALD (GER)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT) & REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI) & WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
KAROLY!I LUKAS (AUT) & LETICA MARINA (CRO)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT) & PELLEGRINI DENIS (ITA)
KURIC ROBERT (CZE) & JUNCK JEFF (LUX)

OGRAJENSEK LUKA (SLO) & FISER DEJAN (CRO)
PALLACH LUCJAN (POL) & PAVLOVIC OLIA (CRO)
PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS) & KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
ROSENTHALER JOSEF (AUT) & IORIO GIUSEPPE (SUI)
VOLOKHIN KIRILL (RUS) & MAGNARELLI ROBERTO (ITA)
ZDENEK TOMAS (CZE) & SABIC TITA (SLO)



Licencija

SLO000431 & GERDA0145
CR0O111793 & GERDAO146
BELO10038 & AUTSB1058
GERTIDDVA & LUX511001
FRA670004 & AUTSB5305
SUI270149 & SLO000443
BELO10017 & ITAIM0O0593
CR0O110165 & ITACHO0709
POLMPO001 & SUI313155
SUI300675 & GERBN2793
CZE006691 & SUI311226
SLO000430 & RUSO1HYLQ
AUTHG3386 & LUX516101
BEL010004 & ITABZ00863
CZE001176 & EDULPOFLP
ITACHO0304 & LUXGYBUCD
POLDS0080 & CRO019978
CR0O212612 & POLDS0270
CR0O110168 & ITARO00801
ITACHO0708 & SLO000137
SUI311209 & EDUOORAPW
BIHFQHTUE & ITACB00635
CR0O212982 & FRA760049
RUS010044 & ITACB00112
SUI280313 & CZE000282
SUI960766 & GERDA0147
SLO000462 & SUI311267
CR0O112320 & GERDAO0133
CRO011754 & CZE035130
AUTSB4548 & CZE002404
CZE034344 & FRA760016
AUTHGO0046 & CZEDA0447
SUIIYVDOO & AUTHG3847
AUTHG3628 & RUSVOLROK
FRA670180 & SLO000142
SUIPGPPDL & ITACB00524
CZEO00003 & ITACBOO511
RUS010011 & AUTSB0273
CZE002046 & FRA570385
SUIBXGSLX & SLO000253
CRO011563 & SUI301002
CZE030952 & ITACHO0695
CRO510260 & AUTSB2226
POLSLO002 & ITQUDQOT
BEL010028 & SLO000413



EDUXRDPUQ & RUSRYTERI
EDUVMBTSA & RUSO1XDXX
CR0O440137 & SUI600709
AUT010024 & CZE032807
LUXFJEORU & AUTHG6555
CRO521185 & ITABO0OO033
BELO10013 & LUX511505
CRO110184 & GERDA0144
AUTSB3130 & FRA760011
SUI300128 & AUTSB5617
AUTHG5575 & CRO017204
AUTHG3542 & ITARO00840
CZEO00016 & LUXTBUCCN
SLO000081 & CRO010300
POLOP0006 & CRO210104
RUSO1QMWD & SUI980420
AUTHG6382 & SUI220611
RUSRFWGLK & ITATE01804
CZE007633 & SLO000463



13. OPEN SINGLES CRICKET - MEN

Pozicija Ime igraea
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STEIN SASCHA (GER)
HOFFMANN MARTIN (CZE)
SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL)
MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL)
JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE)
KRANJCINA KRESO (CRO)
VAUDAN BLAISE (SUI)
BULEN PATRICK (BEL)
ORESHKIN ALEKSANDR (RUS)

PARIENTE PARIENTE FRANCISCO JOSE (ESP)

ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)

CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP)

DUDAS MILAN (SVK)
KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
SIMIC NIKOLA (CRO)
BEGANOVIC JASMIN (AUT)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT)
DENG YIN (EDU)
KASUMOVIC SHERIF (AUT)
KLEMENTY PETER (SVK)
MANDIAU REMO (BEL)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)
SZEKELY LEVENTE (HUN)
BASHARIN ALEXANDR (RUS)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
HABJAN MITJA (SLO)
IVEZIC DANIJEL (CRO)
ROBAK DAWID (POL)
TAKACS GABOR (HUN)
VALENTA PETR (CZE)
ZIDLICKY ZBYNEK (CZE)
ANTUNOVIC ZDRAVKO (CRO)
BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
CIRIGNOLA PAOLO (BEL)
ERNST ALEXANDER (GER)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT)
FURRER KURT (SUI)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
LUCZAK ANDRZEJ (POL)
SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK)
STEVANOVIC DRAZEN (CRO)
SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
VEGSO JANOS (HUN)

Licencija
GERDAO0118
CZE000022
BELO10038
CRO212982
BELO10013
CZE000154
CRO110205
SuU1964003
BEL010024
RUS010036
ESP170386
AUTHGO0046
ESP150361
SVK014365
SUI270623
CRO010264
AUTSB5226
AUTHG3628
EDUOORAPW
AUTHG1308
SVK0003
BEL010029
CRO510260
HUNO00031
RUSLMQXLU
CRO212612
SLO000356
CR0O210053
POLSL0002
HUNMWSLUA
CZE006691
CZEO11651
CR0O320001
CRO112343
BELO10004
GERJAUKHM
AUTSB5159
SUI960766
BEL010025
AUTSB5565
POLDS0412
SVKLILVGV
CRO522044
BEL010028
HUNQXPAOK



33
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VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
VULETIC IVICA (CRO)
ZINEDDU PATRIZIO (ITA)
AIGNER JUERGEN (AUT)
ANTUNOVIC ZVONKO (CRO)
DEGLI ESPOSTI DIEGO (ITA)
GARCIA SANCHEZ JOSE (ESP)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI)
KIRALY LUDVIK (SLO)
KLEMEN DUSAN (SLO)
KULASIC ALBIN (GER)
KYSILKA ONDREJ (CZE)
LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN)
MEDEI MARCO (ITA)
PAGLIAROLI LEONARDO (ITA)
POSPICHAL TOMAS (CZE)
TRACH DAWID (EDU)
VRABEL JAROSLAV (CZE)
ZMELIK OTO (SVK)

ANTTILA SAMI (FIN)
BOUDIER GREGORY (FRA)
BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS)
DEHAAS AARON (BEL)

DI CALLO MARCO (ITA)
DZIUBANSKI PIOTR (POL)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS)
GORSHKOV VLADIMIR (RUS)
HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)

HANACZEWSKI MIECZYS?AW (POL)

HAUTALA ANTTI (FIN)
HUEBNER DANIEL (GER)
KRASA ANDREAS (AUT)
MAJCENOVIC DARKO (SLO)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
MOCKEL TIMO (GER)

PEULER JULIAN (AUT)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO)
POLOK JERZY (POL)

POPELKA MARTIN (CZE)
SAMARZIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER)
SLABY ERIK (CZE)

STEFANAK MILAN (SVK)
SULOVSKY MICHAL (SVK)
SWISTAK RADOSLAW (POL)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)
TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)
TREVISANI ALESSANDRO (ITA)

SUI270149
CRO440137
ITAAR00203
AUTHG3386
CRO322411
ITAPG01286
ESP170136
SUI300128
SLO000253
SLO000135
GERBNOOO5
CZE003828
FINO1AHOP
ITAPG03419
ITAFRO0762
CZEO00538
EDUVMBTSA
CZEGJODQY
SVK019707
FINO1GXNB
FRA760016
RUSBSQLBP
BELO10017
ITACBO0635
POLOPO101
RUS010011
RUSNQARAE
AUTHG6555
POLDS0328
FINO1KNBG
GERDAPXST
AUTBMRUSI
SLO000086
EDUQGUTVE
GERBN1559
AUTHG3850
SLO000085
POLSLO100
CZEO00373
CRO010665
GERDATQWC
CZE001309
SVKEPUL
SVKXWLMEN
POLOP0003
EDUXRDPUQ
GERDAO120
ITAMOO00634
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VANICEK DAVID (CZE)
VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL)
VORES LADISLAV (SLO)
AIGNER JOHANN (AUT)
ANTTILA PETRI (FIN)
BALIC LOVRE (CRO)

BAMBUROWICZ KRZYSZTOF (POL)

BINDER DAVID (AUT)
BLAZEVIC IGOR (EDU)
DOSTAL JAROMIR (CZE)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
HRAZDIL MICHAEL (CZE)

HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI)
JUNGWIRTH ANDREAS (AUT)

KAROLY!I LUKAS (AUT)
KOPPLER STEFAN (AUT)
KOUDELKA LUKAS (CZE)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
KURAKIN VLADIMIR (RUS)
LECHTANSKI PAWEL (POL)
LUBOS SEDA (CZE)
LUCZAK MACIEJ (POL)
MAKI JARKKO (FIN)
MARVAN JIRI (CZE)
MORAVEC JIRI (CZE)
NIEMINEN TIMO (FIN)
NYKODEM ONDREJ (CZE)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)

RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS)

SALZGEBER ROGER (SUI)
SASSELLA FABIO (SUI)

SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI)

SONN JUHAN (FIN)
WOUTERS GEERT (BEL)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ALIG ROY (SUI)
ANDRESIK RADEK (CZE)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
CAI JUN (EDU)

CAMBRE NICK (BEL)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER)
HLACIK PAVEL (CZE)
HORECNY MARTIN (SVK)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
LANG TOMI (FIN)
PALLACH LUCJAN (POL)

CZEO3OHSC
BELO10021
SLO000254
AUT010024
FINO1QSIR
CRO212632
POLDS0080
AUTHG5130
EDUCDGIFR
CZE021065
AUTSB3130
CZE000246
SUIBXGSLX
AUTHG3843
AUTHG5575
AUTHG4240
CZE038084
CRO011563
RUSO1XDXX
POLDS0270
CZEACHHHL
POLDS0202
FINO1IONWG
CZEO07837
CZEO08407
FINCHKTQH
CZE029104
ITAIMOO593
GEOUCXSYH
RUS010044
SUI220355
SUIWDYIJKP
SUI250146
FINO1SVRN
BELO10026
ITABZ00863
SUIIAKFFQ
CZEKGUvVQT
GERDAO133
EDUOOXNSF
BELO10027
SUI280313
GERDACTIS
CZE038586
SVKO1RJED
AUTHG3542
FINO1PARG
POLOP0O0O06



129
129
129
129
129
129

RODRIGUEZ RUBIO JAVIER (ESP)
SKUPIN MARTIN (CZE)

STEINER RONALD (AUT)

VAN LOOY SVEN (BEL)

VESELY MILAN (CZE)

VRATARIC PETAR (CRO)

ESP070726
CZEO034344
AUTSB3986
BELO10042
CZEO033614
CRO010464



14. OPEN SINGLES CRICKET - WOMEN

Pozicija Ime igraea
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GALATOVIC ANGELIKA (GER)
MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP)
LECIANOVA PETRA (CZE)
HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER)
BRUSKA IVETA (CZE)
REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER)
ALTENDORFER CHRISTINE (AUT)
ESNULT CELINE (FRA)
DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)
JURJAKO HANA (CRO)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK)
PAVLOVIC OULJA (CRO)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)

WASTYN SASKIA (BEL)

ZAGAR DJURDJICA (CRO)
HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)

JAUD HUIN ADELINE (FRA)
KACENOVA ALZBETA (CZE)
KVASNICKOVA PETRA (SVK)
MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE)
POCKLANOVA LUCIA (SVK)
SHERSHUKOVA MARINA (RUS)
SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
CENOV MARINA (CRO)

CZECH KRYSTYNA (POL)
DEBUSSER MELISSA (BEL)
HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT)
IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)
ZAPOTOCKA BEATA (CZE)
ANNE WAGNER (FRA)
BOGEMANS KIMBERLY (BEL)
DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)
GOIDA ELENA (RUS)
HAUTALA LAURA (FIN)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
KOIVISTO TEUA (FIN)

KUCSIK ANNA (HUN)

LEIRS DIEKE (BEL)

RUHADZE VALENTINA (RUS)
SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)
SOBOTKOVA EVA (CZE)
TUOMI SESSE (FIN)

Licencija
GERDAOOO6
ESPSSYKRT
CZE029355
GERNWO0323
CZE002191
GERNWO0325
AUTHG4215
FRA760049
CZE000010
CRO017168
SVK019700
CRO210104
CZE032935
CR0O212908
BEL010032
CRO010159
AUTSB5824
FRA760046
CZE020831
svKQyyaQlb
CZE046004
SVKLGYQUX
RUS010049
CZE039648
CRO511439
POLOP0100
BELO10036
AUTSB4698
ESP190320
BELO10033
FRA760011
CZE031613
FRA670070
BEL010034
CZE039991
RUSRYTERI
FINO1KHLL
SuU1980420
FINO1YLVN
HUNQDTQOK
BEL010035
RUSKEADCG
SUI290268
CZE035591
FINO1AXKT
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15. EM CRICKET - MEN 17.06.14
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KRCMAR BORIS (CRO)
HOFFMANN MARTIN (CZE)

CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP)

ANTUNOVIC ZDRAVKO (CRO)
GARCIA SANCHEZ JOSE (ESP)
MUENCH KEVIN (GER)
NEMETH ZOLTAN (HUN)
ORESHKIN ALEKSANDR (RUS)
LESIC VLADIMIR (CRO)
MITTERLEHNER JOERG (GER)
ROBAK DAWID (POL)
TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)
CAVRIC IVICA (CRO)

DRTIL PAVEL (CZE)

ORLOW WASILI (GER)
TAKACS GABOR (HUN)
BALOGH BELA (HUN)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI)
KLEMENTY PETER (SVK)
MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO)
SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT)
STADLER HERBERT (AUT)
STEFAN STOYKE (GER)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)
ALDOSHIN MAXIM (RUS)
BUHA MIRO (CRO)

HEINZ SIMEON (GER)
IZOTOV EVGENII (RUS)
KRANJCINA KRESO (CRO)
MIKHALIN NIKOLAY (RUS)
STEIN SASCHA (GER)
TOCKNER MANUEL (AUT)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
DUDAS MILAN (SVK)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL)
GANIBEGOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
JACOBI MATHIAS (GER)
JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE)

KAROLY!I LUKAS (AUT)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
NAGY CSABA (HUN)

PARIENTE PARIENTE FRANCISCO JOSE (ESP)

RADICI GUIDO (ITA)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)

Licencija
CRO012067
CZE000022
ESP150361
CR0O320001
ESP170136
GERDAO116
HUNOO00046
RUS010036
CRO212015
GERDAO115
POLSL0002
GERDAO0120
CRO110168
CZE000003
GERCHMTOB
HUNMWSLUA
HUNDAYPML
SUI300128
SVK0003
CR0O212982
AUTSB4548
AUTSB0294
GERDAO117
EDUXRDPUQ
RUSO1DBWA
CR0O210549
GERO1UFWR
RUS010018
CR0O110205
RUSO1UPMI
GERDAO0118
AUTHG4365
CRO212612
GERSH0044
SVK014365
BEL010013
BIHFQHTUE
GERBN2793
CZE000154
AUTHG5575
CRO011563
HUNRKNMQB
ESP170386
ITABS01191
CR0O510260
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SOTO GUALDA JONATAN (ESP)
SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
TSIVCHIK SERGEY (RUS)
BORBENY RICHARD (HUN)
BOTT KARSTEN (GER)
EGGEBRECHT ANDRE (GER)
FURLANI MICHEL (ITT)
GAVRILOVIC VLASTIMIR (BIH)
GORSHKOV VLADIMIR (RUS)
JELEN PRIMOZ (SLO)
KREJZLIK DALIBOR (CZE)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
PEIN ANTON (AUT)
SEVCOV MARTIN (SVK)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE)
STUHLSATZ JEAN LUC (FRA)
TARACH DAWID (EDU)
TIPUL MATUS (SVK)
VARALJAY GABRIEL (SVK)
ANTTILA SAMI (FIN)
BICHSEL MARK (SUI)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU)
HASKOVIC SEMIR (EDU)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
KCIUK KRZYSZTOF (POL)
KOUDELKA LUKAS (CZE)
KRASA ANDREAS (AUT)
KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
LANG TOMI (FIN)

LORENC MARTIN (CZE)
MAESTOS| ANDREA (ITA)

MARTINEZ ZARAGOZA JOSE MANUEL (ESP)

MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
MORAVEC JIRI (CZE)
PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO)
RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS)
SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK)
SLABADOS ATILA (HUN)
STEFANAK MILAN (SVK)
STEIDL SIGI (AUT)

VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
WALLMANN JOSEF (AUT)
WESTERMANN DJ (GER)

ESP140974
BELO10028
RUSO01GQVP
HUNWSQWOE
GERQDGAWU
GER999477
ITTN2586
BIHOIWWNY
RUSNQARAE
SLO000077
CZE022182
EDUQGUTVE
AUTHG3783
SVKHIWL
CZE001960
FRA670069
EDUVMBTSA
SVKHMDI
SVKCXQP
FINO1GXNB
SUI990170
GERDAO0133
RUSBSQLBP
EDUVOYORV
EDUGCTQPS
GERGFHFGA
BELO10025
POLMPO0001
CZE038084
AUTBMRUSI
AUTSB5565
FINO1PARG
CZE008396
ITAFIO0646
ESP110097
BIHIMQWLC
CZE008407
CRO110165
RUS010044
BELO10038
GERTIDDVA
SVKULVGV
HUNIEGUWW
SVKEPUL
AUTSB1164
SUI270149
AUTSB2007
GERHE1936
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ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)
ZIDLICKY ZBYNEK (CZE)
ZMELIK OTO (SVK)

AIGNER JOHANN (AUT)
AIGNER JUERGEN (AUT)
BARDELLI MIRCO (ITA)
BASHARIN ALEXANDR (RUS)
BOUDIER GREGORY (FRA)
BUBIC DAVOR (CRO)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT)
CESLA MIROSLAV (SVK)
CICCALE CLAUDIO (ITA)
DORIN MAREK (SVK)
FLASER FRANZ (AUT)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS)
FURRER KURT (SUI)
GRUBER MARTIN (AUT)
HEYNS UDO (GER)

KILIC HALIL (AUT)

KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
KURAKIN VLADIMIR (RUS)
LUBOS SEDA (CZE)
MAJLOVIC NEDZAD (BIH)
MARTINEZ ZARAGOZA JULIAN (ESP)
MORENO GARCIA JORGE (ESP)
POLOK JERZY (POL)
POSPICHAL TOMAS (CZE)
STRASSER MARKUS (AUT)
VALENTA PETR (CZE)
VAVREK JOZEF (SVK)

VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL)
VULETIC IVICA (CRO)
ZDENEK TOMAS (CZE)
ZINEDDU PATRIZIO (ITA)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ANTTILA PETRI (FIN)

ARESU SEVERINO (BEL)
BAVECCHI LORENZO (ITA)
BILIC CARSTEN (EDU)

BULEN PATRICK (BEL)
CAMBRE NICK (BEL)
CAPARROS VELASCO PEDRO (ESP)
DELGADO SANCHEZ OSCAR MARIO (ESP)
DJUHIC MALCO (BIH)
EIDAMS RENE (GER)

FELICI MARCO (ITA)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT)

AUTHGO0046
CZE011651
SVK019707
AUT010024
AUTHG3386
ITAAROO305
RUSLMQXLU
FRA760016
CRO212782
AUTHG3628
SVKYPDU
ITAAPOOO072
SVKYGOV
AUTHG4445
RUS010011
SUI960766
AUTSB4410
GERDAO0131
AUTSB6014
SUI270623
RUSO1XDXX
CZEACHHHL
BIHDWENMA
ESP110050
ESP105478
POLSLO100
CZEO00538
AUTHG2600
CZE006691
SVKISNA
HUNQXPAOK
BELO10021
CRO440137
CZE007633
ITAARO0203
ITABZO0863
FINO1QSIR
BELLPVUIJF
ITAFIO0342
EDULKNGBR
BELO10024
BELO10027
ESP110053
ESP070789
BIHLPOKNQ
GERDAO114
ITAFIO0533
AUTSB5159
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GEBOERS PETER (BEL)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER)
HORECNY MARTIN (SVK)
HRUBES MAREK (CZE)
JUNGWIRTH ANDREAS (AUT)
KAROLYI MICHAEL (AUT)
KOIVISTO KALEVI (FIN)
KOIVUNIEMI MIKA (FIN)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)

BELSGKHJH
GERDACTIS
SVKO1RJED
CZE002046
AUTHG3843
AUTHG1311
FINO1SYAC
FINBDEIYS
CZE000621

LADRON DE GUEVARA MESONERO JOAQUIN MIG ESP102335

LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN)
MAKI JARKKO (FIN)
MANDIAU REMO (BEL)
MANFREDI FABIO (ITA)
MARTIN SPAETER (FRA)
MELISEK ZSOLT GYORGY (HUN)
MIKA FRANTISEK (SVK)
MURRU ANDREA (ITA)
NIEMINEN TIMO (FIN)
NIETO OLCINA JORGE (ESP)
NILLES STEFAN (GER)
OGORODNIKOV NIKOLAY (RUS)
ORIZIO DAVIDE MARCO (ITA)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS)
PIZZI PIERFRANCESCO (ITA)
POPOV SERGEI (RUS)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)
RODRIGUEZ RUBIO JAVIER (ESP)
ROLLO GABRIEL (ITA)
ROSSOLINI SIMONE (ITA)
RUCSKA JOZSEF (HUN)
SARIC ADNAN (EDU)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)

SEVCOV MAREK (SVK)
SLABY ERIK (CZE)

STANEK PETER (SVK)
STEINEDER RALPH (AUT)
STEINER RONALD (AUT)
SULOVSKY MICHAL (SVK)
SVORAD LUKAS (SVK)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
VANICEK DAVID (CZE)
VRABEL JAROSLAV (CZE)
WOUTERS GEERT (BEL)
BALIC LOVRE (CRO)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)

FINO1AHOP
FINOIONWG
BELO10029
ITABSO0607
FRA670062
HUNO001079
SVKVNUD
ITAAR00272
FINCHKTQH
ESP110326
GERRPO066
RUSO1PFOJ
ITABS00468
ITAIMOO593
RUSO1QMWD
ITABO00248
RUSO1CRRV
GEOUCXSYH
ESP070726
ITAVR01222
ITAPG03443
HUNMQWMIJ
EDUCTUNTJ
GERDATQWC
GERGGKUSI
SVKCILI
CZE001309
SVKYILF
AUTHG3250
AUTSB3986
SVKXWLMEN
SVKMVQVQG
GERMYRYXH
CZEO30HSC
CZEGJODQY
BELO10026
CRO212632
SLO000462
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193
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193

GIGANTI LUIGI (ITA)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
HAUTALA ANTTI (FIN)
JANKOVSKI LUKAS (SVK)
MAES JAN (BEL)

MASETTI MASSIMO (ITA)
VAN LOOY SVEN (BEL)

ITAAROO389
AUTSB3130
FINO1KNBG
SVKNOOECN
BELO10018
ITABS00382
BELO10042



16. EM CRICKET - WOMEN
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RICHTER STEFANIE (GER)
VIDOVA MARTINA (SVK)
BONAFINI DENISE (ITA)
WESTERMANN MARENE (GER)
SPOERLE SABRINA (GER)
WOLF MORENA (GER)
BELOBRADKOVA HANA (CZE)
KOPKASOVA DOMINIKA (SVK)
ALTENDORFER CHRISTINE (AUT)
HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER)
RIBA TOHARIAS IOLANDA (ESP)
WASTYN SASKIA (BEL)
DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)

IHASZ VERONIKA (HUN)
MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP)
SHERSHUKOVA MARINA (RUS)
ESNULT CELINE (FRA)

JAUD HUIN ADELINE (FRA)
KOMOROVA DAGMAR (CZE)
KOTLARIKOVA LADA (CZE)
LEHNERT SARAH (GER)
POCKLANOVA LUCIA (SVK)
REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER)
SZARKA ZSUZSANNA (HUN)
BENESOVA MARIKA (CZE)
DURDA ANGELIKA (POL)

JAHN CHRISTIN (GER)
KVASNICKOVA PETRA (SVK)
LESIC VLATKA (CRO)

MAYER OLGA (RUS)
PAULUSBERGER EVA (AUT)
VOLOKHINA TATIANA (RUS)
BARTOSOVA MONIKA (CZE)
BOGEMANS KIMBERLY (BEL)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
DELIC DJURDICA (CRO)
FANETTI ALICE (ITA)

GOIDA ELENA (RUS)

HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)
HAUTALA LAURA (FIN)
HUBER CARINA (AUT)

KLEIN KEMP SONNY (LUX)
MARTINEZ GARCIA MARIA DEL CARMEN (ESP)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK)
PERIC TATJANA (CRO)

Licencija
GERHE2036
SVKYOUX0Q
ITAVR02274
GERDAO0O052
GERDAOO55
GERDAO0113
CZEDAO0447
SVKO1XUWS
AUTHG4215
GERNWO0323
ESP110552
BEL010032
CZE000010
HUNPVPIUT
ESPSSYKRT
RUS010049
FRA760049
FRA760046
CZE000653
CZE028317
GERNWO0324
SVKLGYQUX
GERNWO0325
HUNDHCQSJ
CZE006162
POLOPO005
GERSNO0186
svKQyyaQlb
CRO322426
RUS010029
AUTSB5305
RUS010058
CZE035130
BELOIUMPC
CZE032935
CR0O210036
ITAFI00119
RUSRYTERI
AUTSB5824
FINO1KHLL
AUTSB6763
LUX511505
ESP170235
SVK019700
CRO010248
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VANKOVA ALENA (ITA)
WACHTER NIKOLETT (HUN)
WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
ANNE WAGNER (FRA)

BORONAT BOADA MONSERRAT (ESP)

DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)
HESS YVONNE (SUI)
HRONCEKOVA KATARINA (SVK)

IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)

KANOVSKA JANA (CZE)
KUCSIK ANNA (HUN)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)
ROLDAN AROCA SONIA (ESP)
RUHADZE VALENTINA (RUS)
SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
STEINBACH ELISABETH (AUT)
VARGA-HORVATH KLAUDIA (HUN)
WEIXLER SABINE (AUT)
BAUMGARTNER LINDA (AUT)
CANTONI STELLA (ITA)
DEBUSSER MELISSA (BEL)
FAYOS MINANA ISABEL (ESP)
GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA)
GONORD JOCELYNE (FRA)
HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
KOIVISTO TENA (FIN)
KOIVUNIEMI TANJA (FIN)
LEIRS DIEKE (BEL)
MUHAREMAGIC ZLATA (EDU)
SABIC TITA (SLO)

SACCO SILVIA (ITA)
SIDOROVA SVETLANA (RUS)
TERROSI FRANCESCA (ITA)
TUOMI SESSE (FIN)
VASILYEVA VALENTINA (RUS)
ZALAWKA KAROLINA (POL)

ITABLO1446
HUNFWJPMR
AUTSB5617
FRA670070
ESP110069
CZE039991
SUI990991
SVKHSDHPK
ESP190320
CZEO00107
HUNQDTQOK
BELO10033
CRO212908
ESP170168
RUSKEADCG
CZE039648
AUTHGO0032
HUNLRRFTS
AUTSB2386
AUTHG2440
ITABS01093
BELO10036
ESP190564
ITAFIO0410
FRA760071
AUTSB4698
SuUI980420
FINO1YLVN
FINO1YRHE
BELO10035
EDUFYPTPF
SLO000463
ITAAR0O0273
RUS010052
ITAPG03449
FINO1AXKT
RUSVOLROK
POLOP0103
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KCIUK KRZYSZTOF (POL)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
SZEKELY LEVENTE (HUN)
RETTIG HOLGER (GER)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO)
RAPP RENE (AUT)

EIDAMS RENE (GER)
MORAVEC JIRI (CZE)
AIGNER JUERGEN (AUT)
MITTERLEHNER JOERG (GER)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)
VAUDAN BLAISE (SUI)
BULEN PATRICK (BEL)
JELEN PRIMOZ (SLO)
PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO)
REGER MARKUS (SUI)
ANLIKER TOBIAS (SUI)
BILELA IVAN (CRO)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)
JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
POPELKA MARTIN (CZE)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)
ZMELIK OTO (SVK)
BEGANOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS)
GAVRILOVIC VLASTIMIR (BIH)
GORJAK ANDREJ (SLO)
KUKOVICA GORAZD (SLO)
RITAN HEIN SINISA (GER)
RUCSKA JOZSEF (HUN)
ANDRESIK RADEK (CZE)
BLAZEVIC IGOR (EDU)
DEHAAS AARON (BEL)
EGGEBRECHT ANDRE (GER)
FERREIRA JO?0 (SUI)
FLASER FRANZ (AUT)
HEYNS UDO (GER)

HIRZEL MARCEL (SUI)
MAJCENOVIC DARKO (SLO)
MERTUK LEON (SLO)
PLANTAK NEVEN (CRO)
SALAMONE GIOVANNI (GER)
TARACH DAWID (EDU)

Licencija
POLMPO0001
EDUQGUTVE
HUNO00031
GERBW4487
SLO000085
AUTSB2715
GERDAO114
CZE008407
AUTHG3386
GERDAO115
GEOUCXSYH
SUI964003
BEL010024
SLO000077
CRO110165
SUI300675
SUI960798
CRO212107
SLO000462
CZE000154
AUTHG3542
CZE000373
CR0O510260
SVK019707
BIHO1USTP
AUTHG3628
RUS010011
BIHOIWWNY
SLO000092
SLO000084
GERDAO155
HUNMQWMLJ
CZEKGUVQT
EDUCDGIFR
BEL010017
GER999477
SUI311209
AUTHGA4445
GERDAO131
SUI300146
SLO000086
SLO000091
CRO421111
GERDAO157
EDUVMBTSA
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VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
WALLMANN JOSEF (AUT)
ZIDLICKY ZBYNEK (CZE)

D ANDREA MANUEL (ITA)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
FURRER KURT (SUI)
HAUTALA ANTTI (FIN)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
KAMMANN DIRK (SUI)
KURITCIH MIKHAIL (RUS)
MARVAN JIRI (CZE)

POLOK JERZY (POL)
RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER)
SKALA WALTER (CZE)
TANGUY BORRA (BEL)
VESELY MILAN (CZE)

VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
WOLFSHEIMER MANUEL (GER)
ANTTILA SAMI (FIN)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
BUBIC DAVOR (CRO)

CELEBI MUSTAFA HANEFI (TUR)
D AMARIO DOMENICO (ITA)
DOSTAL JAROMIR (CZE)
ERNST ALEXANDER (GER)
ESER ENES EKREM (TUR)
FONSECA JORGE (SUI)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU)
GUERRA VALERIO (ITA)
GULTEKIN FURKAN (TUR)

HANACZEWSKI MIECZYS?AW (POL)

HERRMANN JENS (GER)
KASPRZYSZAK GRZEGORZ (POL)
KILIC HALIL (AUT)

KOLESOV ANTON (RUS)

KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
KURIC ROBERT (CZE)

LANG TOMI (FIN)

LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN)
MARET YVES (SUI)

MESMER RICHARD (SUI)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK)
TAGAN GABRIEL (SUI)
TREVISANI ALESSANDRO (ITA)
TURKYILMAZ MERCTAN (TUR)

HUNQXPAOK
AUTSB2007
CZEO011651
ITATEO1833
SUI280313
SUI960766
FINO1KNBG
BELO10025
SUI230186
RUSO1GAVU
CZEO07837
POLSLO100
RUS010044
GERDATQWC
CZEO00787
BELO10016
CZEO033614
SUI270149
GERQOWWSN
FINO1GXNB
GERDAO0133
CRO212782
TURDAXSVS
ITACHO0708
CZE021065
GERJAUKHM
TURFQRACM
SUI313155
EDUVOYORV
ITABO00288
TURLCEDAH
POLDS0328
GERGFHFGA
POLDS0038
AUTSB6014
RUSWQREKW
AUTSB5565
CZEOO0016
FINO1PARG
FINO1AHOP
SUI311267
SuUI990883
BIHIMQWLC
GERTIDDVA
SVKULVGV
SUI311226
ITAMOO00634
TURRAQBKM
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VRABEL JAROSLAV (CZE)
WILBRINK TROY (NED)
ZDENEK TOMAS (CZE)
BILIC CARSTEN (EDU)
CELIK EMRE (TUR)
CICCALE CLAUDIO (ITA)
CICCONE THOMAS (ITA)
DEGLI ESPOSTI DIEGO (ITA)
FEST MARTIN (GER)
FRANJICEVIC JIMMY (AUT)
FRISCHMANN ROY (GER)
GRUBER MICHAEL (AUT)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
HALOZAR HRVOJE (CRO)
HARCUBA VACLAV (CZE)
HRUBES MAREK (CZE)
MAGNARELLI ROBERTO (ITA)
MALEK JOSEF (CZE)
MANDIAU REMO (BEL)
MOCKEL TIMO (GER)

MOELLMANN ALEKSANDAR (GER)

MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER)
0ZBAS MUSA CAN (TUR)
PALADIN ROBERTO (SUI)
POSIK MARTIN (CZE)
SALVATO MARCELLO (GER)
SCHUEPPEL MICHAEL (GER)
SLABY ERIK (CZE)

SPIREK JAN (CZE)

STEINER RONALD (AUT)
TAGAN VALENTIN (SUI)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
WEISKE CHRISTIAN (GER)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)
ZINEDDU PATRIZIO (ITA)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
AIGNER JOHANN (AUT)
ALBRECHT FRANK (GER)
ANTTILA PETRI (FIN)

BALIC LOVRE (CRO)

BARES ONDREJ (CZE)
BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS)
CARITO VINCENZO (SUI)
CESLA MIROSLAV (SVK)
CIRIGNOLA PAOLO (BEL)
DAL BORGO MASSIMO (ITA)
DILISSEN STEFAN (BEL)
DJUHIC MALCO (AUT)

CZEGJODQY
NEDTCSCIG
CZE007633
EDULKNGBR
TURICQUWS
ITAAPOOO072
ITABOOOO033
ITAPG01286
GERDA0152
AUTSB6706
GERSN0487
AUTHG5429
AUTSB3130
CRO110121
CZEO00424
CZE002046
ITATEO1804
CZE027513
BELO10029
GERBN1559
GERKWGRLX
GERDAO124
TURQAXCON
SuUI980732
CZE035261
GERDAO0153
GERSN0488
CZE001309
CZEO4BRHW
AUTSB3986
SuUI313617
GERMYRYXH
GERDA0125
AUTHGO0046
ITAARO0203
ITABZO0863
AUT010024
GERNUULRI
FINO1QSIR
CRO212632
CZE029631
RUSBSQLBP
SUI312578
SVKYPDU
BELO10004
ITABO00213
BELO10014
AUTSB1702
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FEHLMANN ALEX (SUI)

FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT)

GUTT MICHEL (LUX)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER)
HLACIK PAVEL (CZE)
HOFER GUETNHER (AUT)
HORECNY MARTIN (SVK)
HRAZDIL MICHAEL (CZE)
HUEBNER DANIEL (GER)
JANN FRIEDRICH (GER)
JANN HARRY (GER)

JANN NICO (GER)
JUNGWIRTH MARCO (AUT)
KADRMAS PAVEL (CZE)
KOIVUNIEMI MIKA (FIN)
KOLESOV VAN (RUS)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
KULASIC ALBIN (GER)
LUBOS SEDA (CZE)

LUKAS DANEK (CZE)
MAES JAN (BEL)

MALY PETR (CZE)

MATTER ROLF (SUI)
MICHELS MARCO (GER)
MONTI ENRICO (ITA)
MUELLER UWE (GER)
OGRAJENSEK LUKA (SLO)
ORGLER JUERGEN (AUT)
PALLACH LUCJAN (POL)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
PEULER JULIAN (AUT)
ROSENTHALER JOSEF (AUT)
SALZGEBER ROGER (SUI)
SCHAER SILVANO (SUI)
SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)
SNAJDER DRAGO (SLO)
STAMPFLI PATRICK (SUI)
STEINEDER RALPH (AUT)
TROILO ALESSANDRO (ITA)

TURKMEN TURAN ALPTUG (TUR)

VALENTA PETR (CZE)
VAVREK JOZEF (SVK)
WESTERMANN DJ (GER)
YILDIRIM BEDIRHAN (TUR)

SUI210641
AUTSB5159
LUXGYBUCD
GERDACTIS
CZE038586
AUTSB2766
SVKO1RJED
CZE000246
GERDAPXST
GERQLWNUO
GEREPKTHY
GERWGDRYG
AUTHG3847
CZE012615
FINBDEIYS
RUSFBVIRS
CRO011563
CZE000621
SUI270623
GERBNO0OO5
CZEACHHHL
CZE000160
BELO10018
CZE001633
SUI971114
GERMWWXQN
ITABOO1132
GERSN0489
SLO000081
AUTHG2509
POLOP0O006
ITAIMOO593
AUTHG3850
AUTHG6382
SUI220355
SUI300186
SUI250146
GERGGKUSI
SLO000093
SUI240654
AUTHG3250
ITACHO0304
TURRYWPKV
CZE006691
SVKISNA
GERHE1936
TURWCLMRT
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BRUSKA IVETA (CZE)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK)
GALATOVIC ANGELIKA (GER)
KLEIN KEMP SONNY (LUX)
DURSUN EMINE (TUR)
VANKOVA ALENA (ITA)
BARESOVA LUCIE (CZE)
PAULUSBERGER EVA (AUT)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)
PFISTER URSULA (SUI)
YORULMAZ ZEYNEP (TUR)
BARTOSOVA MONIKA (CZE)
BEZJAK JASNA (SLO)

CENOV MARINA (CRO)
RUDIN COLETTE (SUI)
BENESOVA MARIKA (CZE)
FANETTI ALICE (ITA)
HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)
ISILDAK CANSU NUR (TUR)
LESIC VLATKA (CRO)
MAEDER SASKIA (SUI)
WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
WEIXLER SABINE (AUT)
CUPAKOVA VERA (CZE)
GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA)
HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT)
IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
STANKIC VLASTA (CRO)
TREUTENAERE FATIHA (FRA)
AEBI SABRINA (SUI)
ANDRESIKOVA MICHALA (CZE)
ANLIKER MICHAELA (SUI)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)
GERSTER PETRA (EDU)
HOUBEN MARINA (BEL)
JUD BERNADETTE (AUT)
KANOVSKA JANA (CZE)
LEITNER MONIKA (AUT)
NIYAZ CEMILE NUR (TUR)
RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)
REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)

Licencija
CZE002191
SVK019700
GERDAOO006
LUX511505
TUROEISFX
ITABLO1446
CZE030955
AUTSB5305
SuU1980420
SLO000413
SUI250231
TURYFGGJN
CZE035130
SLO000421
CRO511439
SsuUI1980717
CZE006162
ITAFI00119
AUTSB5824
TURXVBBXV
CRO322426
SUI290348
AUTSB5617
AUTSB2386
CZE009251
ITAFI00410
AUTSB4698
ESP190320
BEL010033
CZE039648
CRO510399
FRA760089
SUI1240702
CZELMOYCX
SUI980804
CZE032935
CZE039991
EDUMHARVN
BEL010031
AUTHG5920
CZE000107
AUTSB6535
TURCAPUTO
CR0O212908
FRA760011



33  SABIC TITA (SLO) SLO000463
33  SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUIl) SUI290268



19. EM DOUBLES MIXED - (1 display) 18.06.1

Pozicija Ime igraea

1

O O O OV N NUL U & WN

W W W W W W WwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwWNNNNNNNNRRPRRRRRRRRRBR
W W W W wwwwwwwwwuuou oo oo oSN SNSNSN SN NN YW www

LESIC VLADIMIR (CRO) & LESIC VLATKA (CRO)

FARNA KAROLINA (CZE) & SEDLACEK KAREL (CZE)
PAULUSBERGER EVA (AUT) & SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT)
SPOERLE SABRINA (GER) & TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)

CENOV MARINA (CRO) & KRCMAR BORIS (CRO)

RIBA TOHARIAS IOLANDA (ESP) & PARIENTE PARIENTE FRANCISCO JOSE (ESP)
MITTERLEHNER JOERG (GER) & MORSDORF CHRISTINE (GER)
RICHTER STEFANIE (GER) & MUENCH KEVIN (GER)

ESNULT CELINE (FRA) & BOUDIER GREGORY (FRA)

JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE) & KACENOVA ALZBETA (CZE)

MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP) & CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP)
PETROLLI ROMINA (ITA) & POLINARI ALESSANDRO (ITA)
ANTUNOVIC ZDRAVKO (CRO) & DELIC DJURDICA (CRO)
BONAFINI DENISE (ITA) & PETRI DANIELE (ITA)

DORNER ERNST (GER) & GALATOVIC ANGELIKA (GER)
KOTLARIKOVA LADA (CZE) & KRAL VRATISLAV (CZE)
ALTENDORFER CHRISTINE (AUT) & PEIN ANTON (AUT)
FURLANI MICHEL (ITA) & BERNARDELLI GIULIA (ITA)

GARCIA SANCHEZ JOSE (ESP) & MARTINEZ GARCIA MARIA DEL CARMEN (ESP)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI) & KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)

POPELKA MARTIN (CZE) & BRUSKA IVETA (CZE)
SHERSHUKOVA MARINA (RUS) & TSIVCHIK SERGEY (RUS)
SROUBEK PAVEL (CZE) & KOMOROVA DAGMAR (CZE)
SUNTSOVA INNA (RUS) & IZOTOV EVGENII (RUS)

DLAB JOSEF (CZE) & BELOBRADKOVA HANA (CZE)

DRTIL PAVEL (CZE) & DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)

HAUBOLD SABRINA (GER) & MUELLER KERSTEN (GER)
KOLTSOVA LIDIA (RUS) & MIKHALIN NIKOLAY (RUS)

SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK) & CERNANSKA MARTINA (SVK)

SOTO GUALDA JONATAN (ESP) & BORONAT BOADA MONSERRAT (ESP)
SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE) & MORAVEC JIRI (CZE)

VAUDAN BLAISE (SUI) & RUDIN COLETTE (SUI)

BAUER BEATRICE (FRA) & MATHIEU BERGMANN (FRA)
DEBUSSER MELISSA (BEL) & BULEN PATRICK (BEL)

GERSTER PETRA (EDU) & VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)

KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO) & KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)

MALY PETR (CZE) & UHRICKOVA LENKA (CZE)

MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER) & YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)
MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA) & D AMARIO DOMENICO (ITA)
NOCENT DANIELE (ITA) & ARIANI LAURA (ITA)

ONDO MICHAL (CZE) & LYSOVA ANDREA (CZE)

ORESHKIN ALEKSANDR (RUS) & VOLOKHINA TATIANA (RUS)
ORLOW WASILI (GER) & LANGENDORF BIANKA (GER)
PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS) & TUNEVA LILIIA (RUS)

RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO) & MAMUT ANA (CRO)
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SOBOTKOVA EVA (CZE) & DOSTAL JAROMIR (CZE)
STANKIC VLASTA (CRO) & PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO)
VIDOVA MARTINA (SVK) & STEFANAK MILAN (SVK)
ANTTILA SAMI (FIN) & KOIVISTO TEIJA (FIN)

BALIC LOVRE (CRO) & PERIC TATJANA (CRO)
BOGEMANS KIMBERLY (BEL) & VANDERYCK KURT (BEL)
EIDAMS RENE (GER) & HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER)
ISILDAK CANSU NUR (TUR) & ESER ENES EKREM (TUR)
JAUD HUIN ADELINE (FRA) & FABRICE BERTRAND (FRA)
KALMAZ SEMA (TUR) & CELEBI MUSTAFA HANEFI (TUR)
KOCIK MICHAL (CZE) & KANOVSKA JANA (CZE)
LEHNERT PETRA (GER) & HEYNS UDO (GER)

MAYER OLGA (RUS) & FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS)

PFISTER URSULA (SUI) & MAEDER ROGER (SUI)
RAJMANOVA MARCELA (CZE) & LORENC MARTIN (CZE)
SHVETC VALERIIA (RUS) & KURITCIH MIKHAIL (RUS)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE) & CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
WALLMANN JOSEF (AUT) & WALLMANN DANIELA (AUT)
ZINEDDU PATRIZIO (ITA) & FIERLI ELENA (ITA)
ANDRONCHIK OXANA (RUS) & BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS)
BARDELLI MIRCO (ITA) & TERROSI FRANCESCA (ITA)
BARES ONDREJ (CZE) & BARESOVA LUCIE (CZE)
CANTONI STELLA (ITA) & VALDES STEFANO (ITA)

CELIK SEYDA (TUR) & TEMIZKAN ONUR (TUR)

CORRE MICKAEL (FRA) & MULLER JULIE (FRA)

DURSUN EMINE (TUR) & GULTEKIN FURKAN (TUR)
GAZIBARA MATIJA (CRO) & SEGVIC JASNA (CRO)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU) & LEHNERT SARAH (GER)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER) & GLAUSS KAI (GER)
HAUTALA LAURA (FIN) & HAUTALA ANTTI (FIN)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL) & MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
KRANJCINA KRESO (CRO) & BALEN DARIJA (CRO)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE) & BENESOVA MARIKA (CZE)
KRUEGER LAURA (GER) & JACOBI MATHIAS (GER)
KURIC ROBERT (CZE) & ZALABSKA IVA (CZE)

LEITNER MONIKA (AUT) & KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
LINDENMAIR JULIA (AUT) & LINDENMAIR ELMAR (AUT)
LUCZAK MACIEJ (POL) & CZECH KRYSTYNA (POL)

MAKI JARKKO (FIN) & KETTUNEN TARU (FIN)
MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO) & PAVLOVIC OLIA (CRO)
MELNIKOV SERGEI (RUS) & RUHADZE VALENTINA (RUS)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK) & DUDAS MILAN (SVK)
NITKA JIRI (CZE) & SPURNA VLASTA (CZE)
POCKLANOVA LUCIA (SVK) & PUTNOK MATEJ (SVK)
RAPP RENE (AUT) & WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
SCHRENK HARALD (AUT) & JUD BERNADETTE (AUT)
SCHROEDER MICHAEL (AUT) & JIROUSEK PETRA (AUT)
SOETHE CHRISTIAN (GER) & WOLF MORENA (GER)



65  STEFAN STOYKE (GER) & WESTERMANN MARENE (GER)
65  STEIN SASCHA (GER) & FEGERT SIMONE (GER)

65  TREVISANI ALESSANDRO (ITA) & VANKOVA ALENA (ITA)
97  ANIZ GIZEM (EDU) & USTUNER AHMET (TUR)

97 BALIJATOMISLAV (CRO) & RADUN RINA (CRO)

97  BIRTH FRANZISKA (GER) & WERNER CHRISTIAN (GER)

97 CAMBRE NICK (BEL) & WASTYN SASKIA (BEL)

97  GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA) & CICCALE CLAUDIO (ITA)

97  GERSON-BACK MARIE-THERESE (LUX) & BICHEL BENNY (LUX)
97  GORSHKOV VLADIMIR (RUS) & VASILYEVA VALENTINA (RUS)
97  GUCEK WILHELM (AUT) & WEIXLER SABINE (AUT)

97  GUERRA VALERIO (ITA) & BOVO JESSICA (ITA)

97 HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT) & STEINER RONALD (AUT)

97  HIRZEL MARCEL (SUI) & SCHWEIZER CLAUDIA (SUI)

97  KOLESOVA IRINA (RUS) & KOLESOV ANTON (RUS)

97 KOPKASOVA DOMINIKA (SVK) & KLEMENTY PETER (SVK)
97 KOUDELKA LUKAS (CZE) & JORENKOVA LENKA (CZE)

97  LANG TOMI (FIN) & TUOMI SESSE (FIN)

97 MAEDER SASKIA (SUI) & KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)

97  MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE) & HRAZDIL MICHAEL (CZE)
97 ORGLER JUERGEN (AUT) & JUD MICHAELA (AUT)

97  Parini Oscar (SUI) & DELMENICO SONJA (SUl)

97  PATASSA TATIANA (ITA) & DEGLI ESPOSTI DIEGO (ITA)

97 REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER) & DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
97  REITER CHRISTIAN (GER) & STODKO ALEXANDRA (GER)

97  SABIC TITA (SLO) & GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)

97  SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI) & SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI)
97  SEBASTIEN MERCKLING (FRA) & ANNE WAGNER (FRA)

97  SEIFRIED FRANZ (AUT) & STRASSER ANNETTE (AUT)

97  SONN JUHAN (FIN) & KAHARA MARIETTA (FIN)

97  STRASSER THOMAS (AUT) & SEIFRIED CHRISTINE (AUT)

97 TOCKNER MANUEL (AUT) & STEINBACH ELISABETH (AUT)
97  TROILO ALESSANDRO (ITA) & DI FULVIO ANGELICA (ITA)
97 VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL) & LEIRS DIEKE (BEL)

97  VICEVIC DALIBOR (CRO) & SAMARZIJA IVANA (CRO)

129 AEBI SABRINA (SUI) & STAMPFLI PATRICK (SUI)

129 BAYKUS MAHMURE ALARA (TUR) & TURKYILMAZ MERCTAN (TUR)
129 BEZJAK JASNA (SLO) & TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)

129 BOSDURMAZ SELEN (TUR) & SAHIN EMIRHAN (TUR)

129 BRAMBILLA JONATHAN (SUI) & CATTANEO MARZIA (SUl)
129 BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO) & RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)

129 CAGLAR EDA NUR (TUR) & TURKMEN TURAN ALPTUG (TUR)
129 CELIK EMRE (TUR) & NIYAZ CEMILE NUR (TUR)

129 ERDOGAN ELIF NUR (TUR) & OZBAS MUSA CAN (TUR)

129 FANETTI ALICE (ITA) & FELICI MARCO (ITA)

129 FELICIONI MIRCO (ITA) & CESETTI SIMONA (ITA)

129 FELKL GABRIELE (AUT) & UNGER RENE (AUT)

129 FRISCHMANN ROY (GER) & SCHOENFELD ANTIJE (GER)



129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129

GOIDA ELENA (RUS) & VOLOKHIN KIRILL (RUS)

HADER CHRISTOPH (AUT) & FRUEHWIRT DANIELA (AUT)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT) & HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)

HESS YVONNE (SUI) & BICHSEL MARK (SUI)

HOUBEN MARINA (BEL) & MANDIAU REMO (BEL)

JAHN CHRISTIN (GER) & BOCHMANN JENS (GER)
KOIVUNIEMI MIKA (FIN) & KOIVUNIEMI TANJA (FIN)
KREJZLIK DALIBOR (CZE) & SUKUPOVA JANA (CZE)
LANGER ARIANE (GER) & NILLES STEFAN (GER)
LECHTANSKI PAWEL (POL) & RAFALSKA BARBARA (POL)
LINTZ HELENE (FRA) & FORBOTEAUX FABRICE (FRA)
MALUZ DANIEL (SLO) & MALUZ BARBARA (SLO)

MURRU ANDREA (ITA) & SACCO SILVIA (ITA)

NIEMINEN TIMO (FIN) & MUSTAJARVI NOORA (FIN)
NYKODEM ONDREJ (CZE) & LECIANOVA PETRA (CZE)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO) & SKAFAR MOJCA (SLO)

POSIK MARTIN (CZE) & DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)
SAHIN MUZAFFER (TUR) & SAHINER MERVE (TUR)
STEIDL SIGI (AUT) & STEIDL ANDREA (AUT)

STUKER ANDREA (SUI) & MARTINELI TOMMASO (SUI)
ULANOWSKA KAROLINA (CZE) & TICHY VACLAV (CZE)
YORULMAZ ZEYNEP (TUR) & TURKYILMAZ BARANSEL (TUR)
ZALAWKA KAROLINA (POL) & BAMBUROWICZ KRZYSZTOF (POL)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT) & BAUMGARTNER LINDA (AUT)
ZMELIK OTO (SVK) & KVASNICKOVA PETRA (SVK)



4

Licencija

CR0O212015 & CRO322426
CZE000234 & CZE000119
AUTSB5305 & AUTSB4548
GERDAOO55 & GERDA0120
CRO511439 & CRO012067
ESP110552 & ESP170386
GERDAO0115 & GERRP0O0O64
GERHE2036 & GERDA0116
FRA760049 & FRA760016
CZE000154 & CZE020831
ESPSSYKRT & ESP150361
ITATNO3592 & ITAVR00620
CR0O320001 & CRO210036
ITAVR02274 & ITAUD02045
GERDAOO0O1 & GERDA0O0O6
CZE028317 & CZE038786
AUTHG4215 & AUTHG3783
ITATNO2586 & ITAMNO1677
ESP170136 & ESP170235
SUI300128 & SUI980420
CZE000373 & CZE002191
RUS010049 & RUS01GQVP
CZE000047 & CZE000653
RUS010055 & RUS010018
CZEO00097 & CZEDA0447
CZE000003 & CZE000010
GERDAO0121 & GERDA0098
RUS010024 & RUSO1UPMI
SVKLILVGV & SVKOLBMLU
ESP140974 & ESP110069
CZE039648 & CZE008407
SUI964003 & SUI980717
FRA670193 & FRA670004
BEL010036 & BELO10024
EDUMHARVN & SUI1270149
SLO000230 & SLO000413
CZE001633 & CZE000282
GERDAO0145 & EDULPOFLP
ITACB00511 & ITACHO0708
ITAUD00920 & ITAPRO0O068
CZEOOPFFL & CZE035383
RUS010036 & RUS010058
GERCHMTOB & GERNWO0175
RUSO1QMWD & RUSYQWSER
CR0O510260 & CRO212783



CZE035591 & CZE021065
CRO510399 & CRO110165
SVKYOUXO0Q & SVKEPUL
FINO1GXNB & FINO1YLVN
CR0O212632 & CRO010248
BELO1IUMPC & BEL010023
GERDAO0114 & GERNWO0323
TURXVBBXV & TURFQRACM
FRA760046 & FRA670005
TURKRAKPO & TURDAXSVS
CZE001176 & CZEDA0312
GERCXTHLT & GERDA0131
RUS010029 & RUS010011
SUI250231 & SUI290347
CZE032807 & CZE008396
RUS010051 & RUSO1GAVU
CZE001960 & CZE032935
AUTSB2007 & AUTSB4297
ITAARO0203 & ITAAR00324
RUS010002 & RUSBSQLBP
ITAAROO305 & ITAPG03449
CZE029631 & CZE030955
ITABS01093 & ITAPR01208
TURJWYOFQ & TURACDAOC
FRA670180 & FRA670274
TUROEISFX & TURLCEDAH
CRO012852 & CRO210815
EDUVOYORV & GERNWO0324
GERSNO510 & GERSN0O509
FINO1KHLL & FINO1KNBG
BELO10025 & BELO10033
CRO110205 & CRO010400
CZEO00621 & CZE006162
GERYQFRRA & GERBN2793
CZEO00016 & CZEOO0095
AUTSB6535 & AUTSB5565
AUTHG6850 & AUTHG1339
POLDS0202 & POLOP0100
FINOIONWG & FINGWVOOB
CRO212982 & CRO210104
RUSXFLGSR & RUSKEADCG
SVK019700 & SVK014365
CZE029784 & CZE001052
SVKLGYQUX & SVKFMWCUL
AUTSB2715 & AUTSB5617
AUTHG2399 & AUTHG5920
AUTHG4962 & AUTHG2242
GERNWO0259 & GERDAO0113



GERDAO0117 & GERDAQO52
GERDA0118 & GERSA0001
ITAMOO00634 & ITABLO1446
EDUGEYKYO & TURTRINXC
CRO112343 & CRO210814
GERBNO0011 & GERRIUUMX
BELO10027 & BELO10032
ITAFIO0410 & ITAAPOO072
LUX518103 & LUXFJEORU
RUSNQARAE & RUSVOLROK
AUTSB2395 & AUTSB2386
ITABO00288 & ITARO00801
AUTSB4698 & AUTSB3986
SUI300146 & SUI970663
RUSPHFIXC & RUSWQREKW
SVKO1XUWS & SVK0003
CZE038084 & CZE043413
FINO1PARG & FINO1AXKT
SUI290348 & SUI1270623
CZE046004 & CZE000246
AUTHG2509 & AUTHG4285
SUI600397 & SUITGPEKN
ITAPG01741 & ITAPG01286
GERNWO0325 & GERSH0044
GERDA0143 & GERNYEXUU
SLO000463 & SLO000462
SUI290268 & SUI1250146
FRA670040 & FRA670070
AUTSB6365 & AUTSB5441
FINO1SVRN & FINULSSNF
AUTSB1914 & AUTSB2581
AUTHGA4365 & AUTHG0032
ITACHO0304 & ITACHO0686
BEL010021 & BEL010035
CRO012895 & CRO010445
SUI240702 & SUI240654
TURULSHNI & TURRAQBKM
SLO000421 & SLO000443
TURPFQKHY & TURYJHOWD
SUllYVDOO & SuU1600709
CR0O212612 & CRO212908
TUREMXVLD & TURRYWPKV
TURJCQUWS & TURCAPUTO
TURRCKFUP & TURQAXCON
ITAFI00119 & ITAFI00533
ITAAPOO761 & ITAAPOO756
AUTHG1798 & AUTHG1647
GERSN0487 & GERDAQ0127



RUSRYTERI & RUSRFWGLK
AUTHG4990 & AUTHGA4553
AUTSB3130 & AUTSB5824
SUI990991 & SUI990170
BELO10031 & BELO10029
GERSN0186 & GERDAO095
FINBDEIYS & FINO1YRHE
CZE022182 & CZE036070
GERBN9928 & GERRP0066
POLDS0270 & POLDS0276
FRA080020 & FRA080012
SLO000158 & SLO000159
ITAARO0272 & ITAAR00273
FINCHKTQH & FINMIVRIQ
CZE029104 & CZE029355
SLO000085 & SLO000407
CZE035261 & CZE039991
TURUSUDDU & TURMIBNTW
AUTSB1164 & AUTSB1226
SUI250137 & SUI300985
CZE043004 & CZE034332
TURYFGGIN & TURIDMJFR
POLOP0103 & POLDS0080
AUTHGO0046 & AUTHG2440
SVK019707 & SvKQYYQID



22. DOUBLE DYP 501 M.O. 18.0!

Pozicija Ime igraea
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BALOGH BELA (HUN) & BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
ZDENEK TOMAS (CZE) & TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT) & DEHAAS AARON (BEL)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO) & FERREIRA JO?0 (SUI)

BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO) & SLABADOS ATILA (HUN)
SZEKELY LEVENTE (HUN) & KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO)
HALOZAR HRVOJE (CRO) & MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER)
PALLACH LUCJAN (POL) & TAGAN VALENTIN (SUI)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO) & GIOIA JONNI (ITA)

KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT) & CATTANEO MARZIA (SUI)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU) & SARKA NENAD (GER)

TARACH DAWID (EDU) & SKALA WALTER (CZE)

BALIC LOVRE (CRO) & GUCEK WILHELM (AUT)
BASHARIN ALEXANDR (RUS) & FONSECA JORGE (SUI)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI) & KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
MATHIEU BERGMANN (FRA) & FUHECZEK EDMUND (GER)
BUBIC DAVOR (CRO) & SIMEK MILAN (CZE)

DEMIRCAN FARUK (SUI) & WILKES CHRISTIAN (GER)
HANACZEWSKI MIECZYS?AW (POL) & VALENTA PETR (CZE)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER) & IORIO GIUSEPPE (SUI)
MARET YVES (SUI) & GORSHKOV VLADIMIR (RUS)
SCHRENK HARALD (AUT) & VARRESE GIUSEPPE (SUI)
SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT) & JANN NICO (GER)

SKUPIN MARTIN (CZE) & SASSELLA FABIO (SUI)

ARESU SEVERINO (BEL) & JUNCK JEFF (LUX)

HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT) & MALUZ BARBARA (SLO)
JANN HARRY (GER) & BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS)

MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU) & KLEMEN DUSAN (SLO)
MILERSKI LIBOR (CZE) & FIORE PIER NICOLA (ITA)
SKAFAR DEJAN (SLO) & BICHEL BENNY (LUX)

WILBRINK TROY (NED) & STEINEDER RALPH (AUT)
WUEHRER FRANZ (AUT) & KADRMAS PAVEL (CZE)
ANTUNOVIC ZVONKO (CRO) & HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)
BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO) & VOLOKHIN NIKOLAY (RUS)
BLEICHER DOMINIK (GER) & MAMUT ANA (CRO)
BRAMBILLA JONATHAN (SUI) & SABIC TITA (SLO)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT) & SMRGUT ROBERT (SLO)
BUHA MIRO (CRO) & HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)

HORVAT DAVOR (SLO) & PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
HRUBES MAREK (CZE) & EICHLER RONALD (GER)

KURIC ROBERT (CZE) & ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH) & ORGLER JUERGEN (AUT)
MOEBUS HEIKO (GER) & TAGAN GABRIEL (SUI)
POKORNY LADISLAV (CZE) & WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
POLACH MAREK (CZE) & MEDEI MARCO (ITA)



33
33
33
49

SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER) & DI TOTTO MICHELE (ITA)
SLANIC LEOPOLD (SLO) & JUD BERNADETTE (AUT)
VOLOKHIN KIRILL (RUS) & MICHELS MARCO (GER)
KILIC HALIL (AUT) & YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)



6.14

Licencija

HUNDAYPML & GERDA0133
CZE007633 & SLO000443
AUTSB5159 & BEL010017
CR0O510260 & SUI311209
CR0O212612 & HUNIEGUWW
HUNOO00031 & SLO000230
CR0O110121 & GERDAO0145
POLOPO006 & SUI313617
SLO000462 & ITACB00112
AUTHG3542 & SUI600709
EDUXRDPUQ & GERNEOVEP
EDUVMBTSA & CZE000787
CR0O212632 & AUTSB2395
RUSLMQXLU & SUI313155
SUIBXGSLX & CRO011563
FRA670004 & GERDA0147
CR0O212782 & CZE002404
SUIPGPPDL & GERDA0146
POLDS0328 & CZE006691
GERDACTIJS & SUI220611
SUI311267 & RUSNQARAE
AUTHG2399 & SUI301002
AUTSB4548 & GERWGDRYG
CZE034344 & SUIWDYIJKP
BELO10001 & LUXTBUCCN
AUTSB3130 & SLO000159
GEREPKTHY & RUSBSQLBP
EDUQGUTVE & SLO000135
CZENWUNRR & ITACHO00709
SLO000106 & LUXFJEORU
NEDTCSCIG & AUTHG3250
AUTSB1116 & CZE012615
CR0O322411 & AUTSB5824
CR0O112343 & RUSO1HYLQ
GERBN9943 & CR0212783
SUIIYVDOO & SLO000463
AUTHG3628 & SLO000137
CR0O210549 & AUTHG6555
SLO000110 & ITAIMO00593
CZE002046 & GERDA0144
CZE000016 & ITABZ00863
BIHIMQWLC & AUTHG2509
GERDAO0149 & SUI311226
CZE006654 & AUTSB5617
CZE007318 & ITAPG03419



GERDATQWC & ITACH00695
SLO000089 & AUTHG5920
RUSRFWGLK & GERMWWXQM
AUTSB6014 & EDULPOFLP



23. EM TRIPLE MIX 18.06.14

Rank Name
1 (KRASNY KOUSAL) POPELKAMARTIN & DLABJOSEF & BRUSKAIVETA
2 (GERMANY GOES POREC) WESTERMANNMARENE & STEFANSTOYKE & STEINSASCHA
3 (ESPARTANOS) RIBA TOHARIASIOLANDA & PARIENTE PARIENTEFRANCISCO JOSE & GARCIA SANCHEZJOSE
4 (WOMUSO 2014) SOETHECHRISTIAN & MUENCHKEVIN & WOLFMORENA
5 (TEAM DELIC) ANTUNOVICZVONKO & ANTUNOVICZDRAVKO & DELICDJURDICA
5 (TRISKA) SEGVICJASNA & PECNJAKDRAGUTIN & GAZIBARAMATIA
7 (DIEGO MARADONA) RESTOVICTONCI & MARIJANOVICROBERT & PAVLOVICOLIA
7  (KKK) DREESSENTORSTEN & REDDMANNKATHRIN & BOTTKARSTEN
9 (DART PUB 180) GALATOVICANGELIKA & DORNERERNST & WOLHORNKLAUS
9 (NORDESCHE) LANGENDORFBIANKA & ORLOWWASILI & EGGEBRECHTANDRE
9 (POWER DART A) KLEMENTYPETER & KOPKASOVADOMINIKA & STEFANAKMILAN
9 (SLASK) ROBAKDAWID & KCIUKKRZYSZTOF & DURDAANGELIKA
13 (CROMIX) KOVACEVICSLAVEN & VULETICIVICA & CENOVMARINA
13 (GABRIEL ROLLO) POLINARIALESSANDRO & BONAFINIDENISE & ROLLOGABRIEL
13 (GRUPPENSEE) KUCSIKANNA & SLABADOSATILA & VEGSOJANOS
13 (WHITE CAPS UND ICH) HAUBOLDSABRINA & SCHNEIDERANDREAS & TRECZKAMICHAEL
17 (AUSTRIA 1) SCHUETTERMARIO & PAULUSBERGEREVA & KILICHALIL
17 (KEMPTEN-COLOGNE) HALLSTEINSABINE & MICHAELSOMMERFELD & MOCKELTIMO
17 (KOTLARIKOVA LADA) KOTLARIKOVALADA & SROUBEKPAVEL & KRALVRATISLAV
17 (OSTPOWER) BIRTHFRANZISKA & WERNERCHRISTIAN & HEINZSIMEON
17 (RADIM) SKUPINMARTIN & POKORNYLADISLAV & SPRINGEROVAZUZANA
17 (TEAM GLADBECK) YVONNEEICHLER & MARCKOWIAKSTEVEN & WILKESCHRISTIAN
17 (TOITOI DIXI) NAGYOVAKATARINA & ZMELIKOTO & DUDASMILAN
17 (TOI TOI PODLESACI) DRTILOVALENKA & HOFFMANNMARTIN & DRTILPAVEL
25 (BOSNA) BEGANOVICJIASMIN & NEDICSLADJAN & MUHAREMAGICZLATA
25 (DC OUTSIDE) LEITNERMONIKA & FLOSSMANNMICHAEL & KRCHALEXANDER
25 (HEXENARENA) MORSDORFCHRISTINE & RETTIGHOLGER & TAUBERALEXANDER
25 (KUKOVICA PROGAR) PROGARNIKA & MAJCENOVICDARKO & KUKOVICAGORAZD
25 (PALIM PALIM) LANGERARIANE & EIDAMSRENE & NILLESSTEFAN
25 (PALLONCINI OVUNQUE) FURLANIMICHEL & PETRIDANIELE & BERNARDELLIGIULIA



25
25
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

(SILVER DRAGOON) URBANILUCIO & NOCENTDANIELE & ARIANILAURA

(TANJUSHA) ORESHKINALEKSANDR & IZOTOVEVGENII & VOLOKHINATATIANA

(DART TEAM SLOVENIJA) GORJAKANDREJ & SLATNARTATJANA & HABJANMITIA
(DIREKTORI SVEMIRA) BALJATOMISLAV & MAMUTANA & CAVRICIVICA

(DUM-DUM) KRANJCINAKRESO & BALENDARIJA & KRCMARBORIS

(EPICENTRO ITALIANO) MATUSKOVICOVALENKA & GIOIAJONNI & PAGLIAROLILEONARDO
(HAPPY GAME 1) BAUMGARTNERLINDA & ZAUNERWERNER & STRASSERMARKUS
(HAUBRICH DIE FLIEGEN BEIM GLAU) HAUBRICHKATRIN & FLIEGNERSTEFFEN & GLAUSSKAI
(HSCH.CZE) SMEJIDAMICHAL & HRUBESMAREK & CHMELIKOVAHANA

(NAH UND FRISCH) WEIXLERCORINNA & WUEHRERFRANZ & RAPPRENE

(NUNU-TEAM CR) ABELOVSKYPAVEL & SPURNAVLASTA & NITKAJIRI

(PIBITO TEAM) BORONAT BOADAMONSERRAT & MARTINEZ ZARAGOZAJULIAN & CAPARROS VELASCOPEDRO

(POWER DART B) KVASNICKOVAPETRA & VARALIAYGABRIEL & ZADAKBEDRICH

(PTK SLO TEAM) GABROVECKARLI & SABICTITA & PILINGERDAMIJAN

(TEAM FRANCE) MULLERAIME & ESNULTCELINE & BOUDIERGREGORY

(VIKTORIA) LORENCMARTIN & SUKUPOVAJANA & ZDENEKTOMAS

(WEM KAERTEN DE) TOCKNERMANUEL & STEINBACHELISABETH & PEINANTON
(WESTSUEDWEST) FEGERTSIMONE & HEYNSUDO & JACOBIMATHIAS

(AJETO PRAHA) MORAVECJIRI & JIRKALPAVEL & KACENOVAALZBETA

(ALLES PLATT) GUTTMICHEL & KLEIN KEMPSONNY & HEYARDCHRISTIAN

(DAJ TEAM) SKAFARDEJAN & TASNERALEKSANDER & BEZJAKJASNA

(DELPHIN ITALY) GALASSINICINZIA & MANFREDIFABIO & RADICIGUIDO

(DIE SCHOENE UND IHRE BIESTER) GUCEKWILHELM & WEIXLERSABINE & JOACHRISTIAN
(FITNESS) MANDIAUREMO & JOOSENMARCO & MACZOLLECKYVONNE

(GAGA ENERGY 180) KASUMOVICSHERIF & KOESTNERHELMUT & ALTENDORFERCHRISTINE
(KRAKONOS) DANIELKOVALENKA & POSIKMARTIN & KOUSALJAN

(LES BOGAS EN SASKIA) SCHWEYENFRANCOIS & WASTYNSASKIA & EMONDSFRANCIS
(SCHWEIZ 3) RUDINCOLETTE & HIRZELMARCEL & FEHLMANNALEX

(SHERSHACHIKI) MIKHALINNIKOLAY & SHERSHUKOVAMARINA & TSIVCHIKSERGEY
(STRIBRNY STRIKACKY CZ) UHRICKOVALENKA & KREPELKACESTMIR & HRONEKSTANISLAV
(TAGAN) TAGANVALENTIN & PFISTERURSULA & TAGANGABRIEL

(TEAM INNVIERTEL) HAEUPLCHRISTIAN & STEIDLSIGI & HAEUPLPETRA

(TOP GUN PRO) SCHRENKHARALD & FLASERFRANZ & JIROUSEKPETRA
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(ZAGICI) PERICTATJANA & HALOZARHRVOIJE & VUJEVICTONI

(ALICE FANETTI) FANETTIALICE & FELICIMARCO & MURRUANDREA

(ALLEZ LES BLANC-ROUGE) GERSTERPETRA & KUENZIENRICO & VAUDANBLAISE
(ANTWEREN) VERHEYDENMIKE & DEBUSSERMELISSA & CAMBRENICK

(CAFFE BAR BERLIN) RADUNRINA & MRKALJEVICAMIR & VLAHIGOR

(CHARRUE MIXED) MULLERJULIE & SEBASTIENMERCKLING & FABRICEBERTRAND
(DC BREZNO) POCKLANOVALUCIA & PUTNOKMATEJ & SKANTARMARTIN

(DIE DREISTEN DREI) JUDBERNADETTE & STEINEDERRALPH & BUCHMAYRPETER

(DIE DUNKLE SEITE DER MACHT) THIEMANDRE & PIOREKCHRISTINE & PIOREKFRANK
(DIE OPFA) STODKOALEXANDRA & KAINTHOMAS & REITERCHRISTIAN

(DIE UNGLAUBLICHEN) GRUBERMICHAEL & JUDMICHAELA & ORGLERJUERGEN
(FLYING EAGLES 1) STRASSERANNETTE & HETZENEDERMARKUS & NEUMAYRMARKUS
(FRO) MAYEROLGA & FROLOVMIHAIL & RUDAKOVVYACHESLAV

(FUN ART POLAND) DZIUBANSKIPIOTR & KESYPAULINA & SWISTAKRADOSLAW
(HEXE UND IHR BLOCK) JAHNCHRISTIN & BOCHMANNJENS & MUELLERKERSTEN
(HURRICANE) ANTLTOMAS & CASNOCHOVAVLASTA & SEBAMARTIN

(I DON T KNOW ITALY) DI FULVIOANGELICA & TROILOALESSANDRO & D AMARIODOMENICO
(ITALIA UNOOO) TREVISANIALESSANDRO & FELICIONIMIRCO & CESETTISIMONA
(JOPITA) BRZICSLAVKO & RADICJOSIPA & BUHAMIRO

(KAJA TEAM) FARNAKAROLINA & SEDLACEKKAREL & ONDOMICHAL

(KATIA TEAM) ORIZIODAVIDE MARCO & COSSANDICATERINA & MASETTIMASSIMO
(MALABAR) MARTINSPAETER & JAUD HUINADELINE & STUHLSATZJEAN LUC
(MILAGROS) CANTERO MINANMIGUEL & MARTINEZ OLCINAMILAGROS & SOTO GUALDAJONATAN
(NORP) KOLESOVANTON & VOLOKHINKIRILL & VASILYEVAVALENTINA

(POLOK MIX) POLOKJERZY & PALLACHLUCJIAN & CZECHKRYSTYNA

(ROVIGO TEAM) BOVOJESSICA & PARRELLAGIUSEPPE & PELLEGRINIDENIS
(SCHROEDMAIER) SCHROEDERMICHAEL & LINDENMAIRJULIA & LINDENMAIRELMAR
(TEAM ALSACE) BAUERBEATRICE & MATHIEUBERGMANN & CORREMICKAEL

(TEAM FINLAND 1) ANTTILASAMI & KOIVISTOTEIJA & LANGTOMI

(TEAM IL BULLINO) ROSSOLINISIMONE & TERROSIFRANCESCA & VANKOVAALENA
(TI STROPPIASTI) VALDESSTEFANO & BOIONIRENATO & CANTONISTELLA

(TRE A CASO) ZINEDDUPATRIZIO & BARDELLIMIRCO & FIERLIELENA

(TRI TEAM) LESICVLADIMIR & LESICVLATKA & KUSTERTOMISLAV
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(ADRIAN TEAM) KOLARICADOLF & TURNSEKJANKO & KRAJNCNATASA

(ANDREA TEAM) LYSOVAANDREA & MILERSKILIBOR & POLACHMAREK

(BACCARDI TEAM) LINTZHELENE & FORBOTEAUXFABRICE & MARCHANDDAMIEN
(BELGICA) DEHAASAARON & LEIRSDIEKE & CIRIGNOLAPAOLO

(BOSNJACI) MAJLOVICNEDZAD & GANIBEGOVICJASMIN & MLINAREVICHERMINA
(CASTILLA LA MANCHA) MARTINEZ GARCIAMARIA DEL CARMEN & LADRON DE GUEVARA MESONEROJOAQUIN MIGUEL & MORENO GARCIAJORGE
(CHAOS) FELKLGABRIELE & UNGERRENE & HADERCHRISTOPH

(CRACY FINISH) ANTTILAPETRI & KOIVUNIEMITANJA & KOIVISTOKALEVI

(DC 26) STEINERRONALD & HERZOGROSWITHA & HOFERGUETNHER

(DC VYSOCINA ELITE) BARESONDREJ & BARESOVALUCIE & MALEKJOSEF

(DUE UOMINI E UNA CAGNA) PATASSATATIANA & DEGLI ESPOSTIDIEGO & RICCIOLIELIA
(EAGLES BLUE) STRASSERTHOMAS & SEIFRIEDALEXANDER & SEIFRIEDCHRISTINE
(HELVETIA) KALLENNATHALIE & FURRERKURT & HIRSCHIMARTIN

(HOPP SCHWIIZ) VON ALLMENDANIEL & SCHLAPBACHSYLVIA & SCHLAPBACHROLAND
(HORNETS AJDAMOV) REDAMARTIN & CAPKOVAMARTINA & MRVAALES

(JASON TEAM) SASSELLAFABIO & BALDASSARRESTEFANIE & ALIGROY

(JONATHAN BRAMBILLA) HUBENTOBLERANDREA & CATTANEOMARZIA & BRAMBILLAJONATHAN
(KOWALSKY UND CO) BAUSCHDANY & KLEINFRANK & GUILLAUMEPIAZZI

(KRASNY PANTHERS) KANOVSKAJANA & SKALAWALTER & MALYPETR

(MAKI) MAKIJARKKO & SONNJUHAN & KETTUNENTARU

(NR 1) GEBAUERMARCO & WESTERMANNDJ & LEHNERTSARAH

(ODINS ERBEN) FRISCHMANNROY & SCHOENFELDANTJE & MOLLERBENJAMIN
(PELLIZZARI SILVIO) DELMENICOSONJA & PariniOscar & PELLIZZARISILVIO

(POLSKA CIACH CIACH ) SZYMIKARTUR & ZALAWKAKAROLINA & TARACHDAWID
(PORTUGAL) ALMEIDAORLANDO & SILVASARA & SILVAVALDEMAR

(SACCO SILVIA) SACCOSILVIA & BAVECCHILORENZO & MAESTOSIANDREA

(SONIA TEAM) ROLDAN AROCASONIA & NIETO OLCINAJORGE & MARTINEZ ZARAGOZAJOSE MANUEL
(TEAM MOERGELI) STUKERANDREA & AEBISABRINA & MARTINELITOMMASO

(TOP GUN SALZBURG) STADLERHERBERT & WALLMANNIJOSEF & WALLMANNDANIELA
(URAL) BUBNOVALEKSEI & SUNTSOVAINNA & OGORODNIKOVNIKOLAY

(WINNER) KOIVUNIEMIMIKA & LJUNGARSKENNETH & KAHARAMARIETTA
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RETTIG HOLGER (GER)
ORLOW WASILI (GER)
MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
DUDAS MILAN (SVK)

HEINZ SIMEON (GER)
SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT)
WOLFSHEIMER MANUEL (GER)
BOTT KARSTEN (GER)
TAKACS GABOR (HUN)
VARRESE GIUSEPPE (SUI)
VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
ALMEIDA ORLANDO (POR)
GAVRILOVIC VLASTIMIR (BIH)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
POLOK JERZY (POL)
DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
EGGEBRECHT ANDRE (GER)
FERREIRA JO?0 (SUI)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER)
MELISEK ZSOLT GYORGY (HUN)
RADICI GUIDO (ITA)

SZEKELY LEVENTE (HUN)
VARALJAY GABRIEL (SVK)
ANTTILA SAMI (FIN)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU)
JUNGWIRTH ANDREAS (AUT)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
MANGIAMELI GIUSEPPE (GER)
SILVA VALDEMAR (POR)
ZMELIK OTO (SVK)

BALOGH BELA (HUN)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT)
FUHECZEK EDMUND (GER)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
HORVAT DAVOR (SLO)
KAMMANN DIRK (SUI)
KOLESOV ANTON (RUS)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
MARTIN SPAETER (FRA)
POSIK MARTIN (CZE)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)
STEINBAUER ALEX (AUT)

Licencija
GERBW4487
GERCHMTOB
GERDAO0145
GERMYRYXH
SVK014365
GERDAO134
AUTSB4548
GERQOWWSN
GERQDGAWU
HUNMWSLUA
SUI301002
HUNQXPAOK
PORUNJOLN
BIHOIWWNY
EDUQGUTVE
POLSLO100
GERSHO0044
GER999477
SUI311209
GERDACTIS
HUNO001079
ITABS01191
HUNO00031
SVKCXQP
FINO1GXNB
GERDAO133
EDUVOYORV
AUTHG3843
AUTHG3542
GERBW2413
PORSLDMEN
SVK019707
HUNDAYPML
AUTHG3628
GERDAO0147
AUTSB3130
SLO000110
SUI230186
RUSWQREKW
CRO011563
CZE000621
FRA670062
CZE035261
CR0O510260
AUTETSSHM
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TAGAN GABRIEL (SUI)
VALENTA PETR (CZE)
WESTERMANN DJ (GER)
ALIG ROY (SUI)

BICHSEL MARK (SUI)

DJUHIC MALCO (BIH)
JACOBI MATHIAS (GER)
MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER)
ORIZIO DAVIDE MARCO (ITA)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
POROLI PATRICK (SUI)
ROBAK DAWID (POL)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)
STEINEDER RALPH (AUT)
STEVANOVIC DRAZEN (CRO)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)
WILBRINK TROY (NED)
WILKES CHRISTIAN (GER)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP)
CARITO VINCENZO (SUI)
DEMIRCAN FARUK (SUI)
DRTIL PAVEL (CZE)

ERNST ALEXANDER (GER)
FEST MARTIN (GER)
FONSECA JORGE (SUI)
HASKOVIC SEMIR (EDU)
HETZENEDER MARKUS (AUT)
HEYNS UDO (GER)

JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
KASPRZYSZAK GRZEGORZ (POL)
MANENTI LUCA (ITA)
MARET YVES (SUI)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
POKORNY LADISLAV (CZE)
POLACH MAREK (CZE)
RITAN HEIN SINISA (GER)
RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS)
SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI)
SCHUEPPEL MICHAEL (GER)
SEIFRIED ALEXANDER (AUT)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
SILVA HUMBERTO (POR)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE)
SULOVSKY MICHAL (SVK)
SVORAD LUKAS (SVK)
TARACH DAWID (EDU)

SUI311226
CZE006691
GERHE1936
SUIIAKFFQ
SUI990170
BIHLPOKNQ
GERBN2793
GERDAO124
ITABS00468
ITAIMOO593
SUICBTVMH
POLSLO002
GERGGKUSI
AUTHG3250
CRO522044
EDUXRDPUQ
NEDTCSCIG
GERDAO146
AUTHGO0046
CRO212612
ESP150361
SUI312578
SUIPGPPDL
CZEO00003
GERJAUKHM
GERDA0152
SUI313155
EDUGCTQPS
AUTSB4823
GERDAO0131
BELO10025
POLDS0038
ITABS01094
SUI311267
BIHIMQWLC
CZE006654
CZE007318
GERDAO0155
RUS010044
SUI250146
GERSN0488
AUTSB4369
GERTIDDVA
POROKFXRS
CZE001960
SVKXWLMEN
SVKMVQVQG
EDUVMBTSA
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TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)
WEISKE CHRISTIAN (GER)
WEISSER PATRIK (CZE)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ALBRECHT FRANK (GER)
DUJLOVIC DEJAN (CRO)
DZIUBANSKI PIOTR (POL)
EICHLER RONALD GUNTHER (GER)
FRICK ULRICH (GER)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI)
HUEBNER DANIEL (GER)
JANN HARRY (GER)

JANN NICO (GER)

LANG TOMI (FIN)

LUTZ MARKUS (GER)
MAES JAN (BEL)

MANDIAU REMO (BEL)
MANFREDI FABIO (ITA)
MARELLA ROBERTO (ITA)
MARTINELI TOMMASO (SUI)
MASETTI MASSIMO (ITA)
MOELLMANN ALEKSANDAR (GER)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)
RICE JAN (GER)

ROSARIO GILBERTO (POR)
SARKA NENAD (GER)
SNAJDER DRAGO (SLO)
STAMPFLI PATRICK (SUI)
SUCHY MARTIN (CZE)
TAGAN VALENTIN (SUI)
UNGER RENE (AUT)
BALDASSARI GIANNI (SUI)
BILIC CARSTEN (EDU)
COLACI RUDI (SUI)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)
HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)
HLACIK PAVEL (CZE)

JANN FRIEDRICH (GER)
JOA CHRISTIAN (AUT)
LEMMENS PASCAL (BEL)
MATOSOVIC LUKA (CRO)
MICHELS MARCO (GER)
MILERSKI LIBOR (CZE)
NAGY CSABA (HUN)
NEUMAYR MARKUS (AUT)

SLO000443
GERDAO0125
CZE026288
ITABZO0863
GERNUULRI
CRO522547
POLOPO101
GERISHHWD
GERDAO128
RUS010011
SUI280313
GERGFHFGA
SUIBXGSLX
GERDAPXST
GEREPKTHY
GERWGDRYG
FINO1PARG
GERBW2366
BELO10018
BELO10029
ITABSO0607
ITABSO0495
SUI300985
ITABS00382
GERKWGRLX
GEOUCXSYH
GERGGUMFS
PORGBKQDW
GERNEOVEP
SLO000093
SUI240654
CZE009117
SuUI313617
AUTHG1647
SuUl600001
EDULKNGBR
SUIKSMQTX
SLO000462
AUTHG6555
CZE038586
GERQLWNUO
AUTSBO0666
BELO10019
CRO520009
GERMWWXQM
CZENWUNRR
HUNRKNMOQB
AUTSB6162
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SALVATO MARCELLO (GER)
SAVIC SLAVKO (GER)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER)
STREICHER MANFRED (AUT)
VANDEN EYENDE MARC (BEL)
ZIRDUM SASA (CRO)

GERDAO0153
GERDAO156
GERDATQWC
AUTHG1786
BELO10020
CRO112530
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MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP)
PFISTER URSULA (SUI)
KOMOROVA DAGMAR (CZE)
MORSDORF CHRISTINE (GER)
KOLESOVA IRINA (RUS)
LEHNERT SARAH (GER)
SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)
ZALABSKA IVA (CZE)
DELMENICO SONJA (SUI)
FEGERT SIMONE (GER)
WEIDLOVA JANA (CZE)
WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
BAUMGARTNER LINDA (AUT)
BENESOVA MARIKA (CZE)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
AEBI SABRINA (SUI)

CAPLA SONJA (AUT)

CENOV MARINA (CRO)
DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)
HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER)
REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)
STREICHER ERIKA (AUT)
DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)
DURDA ANGELIKA (POL)
FELKL GABRIELE (AUT)

HESS YVONNE (SUI)

IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)
SILVA SARA (POR)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
SABIC TITA (SLO)
TREUTENAERE FATIHA (FRA)
YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)

Licencija
ESPSSYKRT
SUI250231
CZE000653
GERRP0064
RUSPHFIXC
GERNWO0324
SUI290268
CZE000095
SUITGPEKN
GERSA0001
CZE000264
AUTSB5617
AUTHG2440
CZE006162
SuU1980420
BELO10033
SuUI1240702
AUTWSHAKU
CRO511439
CZE039991
AUTSB5824
GERSNO0510
FRA760011
AUTHGA4798
CZE000010
POLOPO005
AUTHG1798
SUI990991
ESP190320
PORUKBXUI
CZE032935
SLO000463
FRA760089
EDULPOFLP
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VANDERYCK KURT (BEL)
MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO)
FOFIC ANDJELKO (CRO)
SZABADOJ ATTILA (HUN)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO)
NAGY CSABA (HUN)
SOETHE CHRISTIAN (GER)
AIGNER JUERGEN (AUT)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE)
BEGANOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
ORIZIO DAVIDE MARCO (ITA)
TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)
BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
BOCHMANN JENS (GER)
DJUHIC MALCO (BIH)

FEST MARTIN (GER)

RITAN HEIN SINISA (GER)
ROBAK DAWID (POL)
TARACH DAWID (EDU)
TURNSEK JANKO (SLO)
BILIC DANKO (CRO)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
HAGER ANDREAS (AUT)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
NEUMAYR MARKUS (AUT)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER)
SNAJDER DRAGO (SLO)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI)
KOPPLER STEFAN (AUT)
KURIC ROBERT (CZE)
MALESEVIC DRAGAN (CRO)
MANDIAU REMO (BEL)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
NOVOTNY JAROSLAV JR. (CZE)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
SALVATO MARCELLO (GER)
SAVIC SLAVKO (GER)
SCHAER SILVANO (SUI)
SEIFRIED ALEXANDER (AUT)

Licencija
BEL010023
CRO212982
CRO012821
HUNO1FYWQ
CZE000621
SLO000085
HUNRKNMQB
GERNWO0259
AUTHG3386
CR0O510260
GERTIDDVA
CZE001960
BIHO1USTP
CRO212612
ITABSO0468
SLO000443
CRO112343
GERDAO095
BIHLPOKNQ
GERDAO0152
GERDAO0155
POLSL0002
EDUVMBTSA
SLO000088
CRO012752
SLO000462
AUTSB3130
AUTHG6555
BEL010025
AUTSB6162
GERDATQWC
SLO000093
GERDAO0133
SUIBXGSLX
AUTHG4240
CZE000016
CRO010104
BEL010029
BIHIMQWLC
CZE042199
ITAIMOO593
GERDAO0153
GERDAO0156
SUI300186
AUTSB4369
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STEINEDER RALPH (AUT)
VUKOJA ANTE (CRO)
WEISKE CHRISTIAN (GER)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ANDRESIK RADEK (CZE)
DEMIRCAN FARUK (SUI)
EICHLER RONALD GUNTHER (GER)
FRANJICEVIC JIMMY (AUT)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
JOA CHRISTIAN (AUT)
SKALA WALTER (CZE)
SUCHY MARTIN (CZE)
THIEM ANDRE (GER)

AUTHG3250
CROO1ANII
GERDAO125
ITABZ00863
CZEKGuvQT
SUIPGPPDL
GERISHHWD
AUTSB6706
GERGFHFGA
AUTSB0666
CZEO00787
CZEO09117
GERSNO0502



28. OPEN SINGLES WOMEN HIGH SCORE
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KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)
CISAROVA JITKA (CZE)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
PAVLOVIC OUJA (CRO)
HAUBOLD SABRINA (GER)
RAJMANOVA MARCELA (CZE)
JAHN CHRISTIN (GER)
JEREBIC MONIKA (SLO)
BEZJAK JASNA (SLO)
TREUTENAERE FATIHA (FRA)
YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)

Licencija
SLO000413
CZE002445
CZE032935
CRO210104
GERDAO121
CZE032807
GERSNO0186
SLO000411
SLO000421
FRA760089
EDULPOFLP



29. EM DOUBLES MEN 501 D.O.
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STEIN SASCHA (GER) & TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)
BEGANOVIC JASMIN (BIH) & NEDIC SLADJAN (BIH)
KRCMAR BORIS (CRO) & KRANJCINA KRESO (CRO)
SEDLACEK KAREL (CZE) & DRTIL PAVEL (CZE)

BUHA MIRO (CRO) & LESIC VLADIMIR (CRO)

DAL MONTE MATTEO (ITA) & NOCENT DANIELE (ITA)
NILLES STEFAN (GER) & EIDAMS RENE (GER)

TOCKNER MANUEL (AUT) & PEIN ANTON (AUT)

CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP) & SOTO GUALDA JONATAN (ESP)
FEHLMANN ALEX (SUI) & HIRZEL MARCEL (SUI)

GLAUSS KAI (GER) & MUELLER KERSTEN (GER)

RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO) & MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO)
BOTT KARSTEN (GER) & DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
MELISEK ZSOLT GYORGY (HUN) & TAKACS GABOR (HUN)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE) & KUCHTA VLADIMIR (CZE)
SZABADOJ ATTILA (HUN) & VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
BANDORF ARNO (GER) & LUDWIG MICHAEL (GER)
DOBROVIC ALBERT (CRO) & GRBAC VALDI (CRO)
GORSHKOV VLADIMIR (RUS) & BASHARIN ALEXANDR (RUS)
HABJAN MITJA (SLO) & JELEN PRIMOZ (SLO)

KOCIK MICHAL (CZE) & LUKAS DANEK (CZE)
MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER) & WILKES CHRISTIAN (GER)
VRABEL JAROSLAV (CZE) & ZIDLICKY ZBYNEK (CZE)
WALLMANN JOSEF (AUT) & RAPP RENE (AUT)

BRUECKNER DAVID (GER) & ADRAE STEFFEN (GER)

DLAB JOSEF (CZE) & POPELKA MARTIN (CZE)

DZIUBANSKI PIOTR (POL) & SWISTAK RADOSLAW (POL)
KLEMENTY PETER (SVK) & STEFANAK MILAN (SVK)

ONDO MICHAL (CZE) & KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
SCHENKENHOFER MANUEL (GER) & BOERLEIN CHRISTIAN (GER)
SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI) & KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
VANDERYCK KURT (BEL) & CIRIGNOLA PAOLO (BEL)
BOCHMANN JENS (GER) & HEINZ SIMEON (GER)

CELEBI MUSTAFA HANEFI (TUR) & GULTEKIN FURKAN (TUR)
D AMARIO DOMENICO (ITA) & TROILO ALESSANDRO (ITA)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS) & RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU) & WESTERMANN DJ (GER)
ITTERSHAGEN FRANK (GER) & DITTBRENNER LARS (GER)
KAIN THOMAS (GER) & REITER CHRISTIAN (GER)

KREJZLIK DALIBOR (CZE) & SKALA WALTER (CZE)

MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU) & HEYNS UDO (GER)
MORAVEC JIRI (CZE) & KYSILKA ONDREJ (CZE)

PALLACH LUCJAN (POL) & POLOK JERZY (POL)

PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO) & TURNSEK JANKO (SLO)

RADICI GUIDO (ITA) & BOIONI RENATO (ITA)
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SOETHE CHRISTIAN (GER) & MUENCH KEVIN (GER)

STEFAN STOYKE (GER) & MITTERLEHNER JOERG (GER)
TSIVCHIK SERGEY (RUS) & MIKHALIN NIKOLAY (RUS)
ANTUNOVIC ZVONKO (CRO) & ANTUNOVIC ZDRAVKO (CRO)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT) & KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)

CAPARROS VELASCO PEDRO (ESP) & MARTINEZ ZARAGOZA JULIAN (ESP)

D ANDREA MANUEL (ITA) & MASON IAMES (ITA)
FONSECA JORGE (SUI) & FERREIRA JO?0 (SUI)
FURRER KURT (SUI) & HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI)

GARCIA SANCHEZ JOSE (ESP) & PARIENTE PARIENTE FRANCISCO JOSE (ESP)

HOFFMANN MARTIN (CZE) & JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE)

KRAL VRATISLAV (CZE) & SROUBEK PAVEL (CZE)

LUCZAK ANDRZEJ (POL) & HANACZEWSKI MIECZYS?AW (POL)
ORESHKIN ALEKSANDR (RUS) & 1ZOTOV EVGENII (RUS)
PALADIN ROBERTO (SUI) & ANLIKER TOBIAS (SUI)

REDA MARTIN (CZE) & MRVA ALES (CZE)

RUCSKA JOZSEF (HUN) & VERECZKEY LAJOS (HUN)

SEBA MARTIN (CZE) & BEDNARIK JAROMIR (CZE)

SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK) & PUTNOK MATEJ (SVK)

BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO) & GAZIBARA MATIJA (CRO)
BAMBUROWICZ KRZYSZTOF (POL) & LUCZAK MACIEJ (POL)
BONGIOLO CARLO (ITA) & DEGLI ESPOSTI DIEGO (ITA)
EICHLER RONALD GUNTHER (GER) & FUHECZEK EDMUND (GER)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL) & SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL)
FEST MARTIN (GER) & WOLFSHEIMER MANUEL (GER)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT) & KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
FURLANI MICHEL (ITA) & ZINEDDU PATRIZIO (ITA)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER) & ERNST ALEXANDER (GER)
HEYARD CHRISTIAN (LUX) & GLESENER FRANKY (LUX)
JACOBI MATHIAS (GER) & MOCKEL TIMO (GER)

JOA CHRISTIAN (AUT) & GUCEK WILHELM (AUT)

KILIC HALIL (AUT) & SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT)

KOENIG ANDREAS (AUT) & STRASSER THOMAS (AUT)
KURITCIN MIKHAIL (RUS) & KOLESOV ANTON (RUS)
LINDNER THOMAS (GER) & SCHWARZMANN MARKUS (GER)
MAJLOVIC NEDZAD (BIH) & GANIBEGOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
MANDIAU REMO (BEL) & JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)

MARTIN SPAETER (FRA) & STUHLSATZ JEAN LUC (FRA)
MRKALJEVIC AMIR (CRO) & VLAH IGOR (CRO)

NOVOTNY JAROSLAV JR. (CZE) & NOVOTNY JAROSLAV (CZE)
ORLOW WASILI (GER) & EGGEBRECHT ANDRE (GER)

OZBAS MUSA CAN (TUR) & TURKYILMAZ MERCTAN (TUR)
SALVATO MARCELLO (GER) & SALAMONE GIOVANNI (GER)
SARIC ADNAN (EDU) & HASKOVIC SEMIR (EDU)

SCHRENK HARALD (AUT) & FLASER FRANZ (AUT)
SCHROEDER MICHAEL (AUT) & LINDENMAIR ELMAR (AUT)
STADLER HERBERT (AUT) & AIGNER JUERGEN (AUT)
SVORAD LUKAS (SVK) & SULOVSKY MICHAL (SVK)
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TANGUY BORRA (BEL) & SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL) & DEHAAS AARON (BEL)

VULETIC IVICA (CRO) & HALOZAR HRVOIE (CRO)

BARES ONDREJ (CZE) & MALEK JOSEF (CZE)

BAUSCH MARCO (LUX) & GUTT MICHEL (LUX)

BAVECCHI LORENZO (ITA) & MAESTOSI ANDREA (ITA)
BOUDIER GREGORY (FRA) & MULLER AIME (FRA)
BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS) & OGORODNIKOV NIKOLAY (RUS)
FLIEGNER STEFFEN (GER) & WERNER CHRISTIAN (GER)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO) & KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO)
GAVRILOVIC VLASTIMIR (BIH) & MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
GEBOERS PETER (BEL) & ARESU SEVERINO (BEL)

HAGER ANDREAS (AUT) & PEULER JULIAN (AUT)
HETZENEDER MARKUS (AUT) & NEUMAYR MARKUS (AUT)
IVEZIC DANIJEL (CRO) & BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)

KOPPLER STEFAN (AUT) & GRUBER MICHAEL (AUT)
KOUDELKA LUKAS (CZE) & VANICEK DAVID (CZE)
LERCHNER JUERGEN (SUI) & MUENZBERGER RENE (SUI)
MALY PETR (CZE) & KURIC ROBERT (CZE)

MARTINELI TOMMASO (SUI) & VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
MATHIEU BERGMANN (FRA) & CORRE MICKAEL (FRA)
MEDEI MARCO (ITA) & IACOVELLI MARCO (ITQ)

MERTUK LEON (SLO) & GORJAK ANDREJ (SLO)

PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA) & GIOIA JONNI (ITA)
PELLEGRINI DENIS (ITA) & MONTI ENRICO (ITA)

PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS) & ALDOSHIN MAXIM (RUS)
PIZZI PIERFRANCESCO (ITA) & MARANGONI FRANCESCO (ITA)
POSPICHAL TOMAS (CZE) & NITKA JIRI (CZE)

RICCIOLI ELIA (ITA) & ROSSOLINI SIMONE (ITA)

RINDT SACHA (SUI) & ARPAGAUS THIERRY (SUI)
SALZGEBER ROGER (SUI) & FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER) & HUEBNER DANIEL (GER)
SEBASTIEN MERCKLING (FRA) & FABRICE BERTRAND (FRA)
SILVA HUMBERTO (POR) & ALMEIDA ORLANDO (POR)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT) & BINDER DAVID (AUT)

AIGNER JOHANN (AUT) & BACH MANUEL (AUT)

ALIG ROY (SUI) & SASSELLA FABIO (SUI)

ANTTILA PETRI (FIN) & HAUTALA ANTTI (FIN)

BALOGH BELA (HUN) & BORBENY RICHARD (HUN)
BICHEL BENNY (LUX) & JUNCK JEFF (LUX)

BICHSEL MARK (SUI) & MESMER RICHARD (SUI)

BILIC DANKO (CRO) & FOFIC ANDJELKO (CRO)

CAMBRE NICK (BEL) & WOUTERS GEERT (BEL)

CAVRIC IVICA (CRO) & PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO)
CURSCHMANN MARIO (GER) & RETTIG HOLGER (GER)

DI TOTTO MICHELE (ITA) & FIORE PIER NICOLA (ITA)
DORNER ERNST (GER) & WOLHORN KLAUS (GER)

DUDAS MILAN (SVK) & ZMELIK OTO (SVK)



129  FELICIONI MIRCO (ITA) & CICCALE CLAUDIO (ITA)

129  FRICK ULRICH (GER) & MANGIAMELI GIUSEPPE (GER)

129  FRISCHMANN ROY (GER) & MUELLER UWE (GER)

129  GARCIA SANZ SAMUEL (ESP) & PLAZA SANCHEZ LUIS ISMAEL (ESP)
129 GRAUEL FRANK (GER) & KREMER JURIJ (GER)

129 GUERRA VALERIO (ITA) & CICCONE THOMAS (ITA)

129 HAGER DANIEL (EDU) & KICK STEFAN (EDU)

129 HERRMANN JENS (GER) & TONAF STEFFEN (GER)

129  HLACIK PAVEL (CZE) & SKUREK MICHAL (CZE)

129  IORIO GIUSEPPE (SUI) & VARRESE GIUSEPPE (SUI)

129 JEAN CHRISTOPHE MENETREY (FRA) & MARCHAND DAMIEN (FRA)
129 JUNGWIRTH MARCO (AUT) & JUNGWIRTH ANDREAS (AUT)
129 KOLBL PRIMOZ (SLO) & ANTOLIN SEBASTIJAN (SLO)

129 KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO) & MALESEVIC DRAGAN (CRO)

129 KULASIC ALBIN (GER) & BLAZEVIC IGOR (EDU)

129 LADRON DE GUEVARA MESONERO JOAQUIN MIGUEL (ESP) & MORENO GARCIA JORGE (ESP)
129 LANG TOMI (FIN) & ANTTILA SAMI (FIN)

129 LEMMENS PASCAL (BEL) & VANDEN EYENDE MARC (BEL)
129 LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN) & KOIVUNIEMI MIKA (FIN)

129 LUBOS SEDA (CZE) & VESELY MILAN (CZE)

129 MAES JAN (BEL) & VAN BESSELARE MIKE (BEL)

129 MAIJCENOVIC DARKO (SLO) & KUKOVICA GORAZD (SLO)

129  MAKI JARKKO (FIN) & NIEMINEN TIMO (FIN)

129  MARVAN JIRI (CZE) & SPIREK JAN (CZE)

129 NEMETH ZOLTAN (HUN) & NAGY CSABA (HUN)

129  ORIZIO DAVIDE MARCO (ITA) & MASETTI MASSIMO (ITA)
129 PAGLIAROLI LEONARDO (ITA) & MAGNARELLI ROBERTO (ITA)
129 POLACH MAREK (CZE) & MILERSKI LIBOR (CZE)

129  POSIK MARTIN (CZE) & WEISSER PATRIK (CZE)

129 REDDMANN TIMO (GEO) & AMELANG CLEMEUS (GER)

129  RITAN HEIN SINISA (GER) & SAVIC SLAVKO (GER)

129 RODRIGUEZ RUBIO JAVIER (ESP) & DELGADO SANCHEZ OSCAR MARIO (ESP)
129 ROLLO GABRIEL (ITA) & POLINARI ALESSANDRO (ITA)

129 RONCHI BRUNO (ITA) & MANFREDI FABIO (ITA)

129 ROSARIO GILBERTO (POR) & SILVA VALDEMAR (POR)

129  SEIFRIED FRANZ (AUT) & SEIFRIED ALEXANDER (AUT)

129  STEIDL SIGI (AUT) & HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)

129  STRASSER MARKUS (AUT) & KASUMOVIC SHERIF (AUT)

129 SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU) & TARACH DAWID (EDU)

129 THIEM ANDRE (GER) & PIOREK FRANK (GER)

129 TRECZKA MICHAEL (GER) & SCHNEIDER ANDREAS (GER)

129 UNGER RENE (AUT) & HADER CHRISTOPH (AUT)

129 VAUDAN BLAISE (SUI) & MAEDER ROGER (SUI)

129  WILD CHRISTIAN (GER) & MAIER ANDREAS (GER)

129  YILDIRIM BEDIRHAN (TUR) & CELIK EMRE (TUR)

129  ZECIC DENIS (CRO) & STEVANOVIC DRAZEN (CRO)

193  BILIC CARSTEN (EDU) & KAMMANN DIRK (SUI)

193 DAL BORGO MASSIMO (ITA) & TABANELLI OMAR (ITA)
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DOSTAL JAROMIR (CZE) & HRAZDIL MICHAEL (CZE)

FELICI MARCO (ITA) & MURRU ANDREA (ITA)

GIGANTI LUIGI (ITA) & BARDELLI MIRCO (ITA)

HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI) & POROLI PATRICK (SUI)
KASPRZYSZAK GRZEGORZ (POL) & WOZNIAK KRZYSZTOF (POL)
KCIUK KRZYSZTOF (POL) & ROBAK DAWID (POL)

MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER) & WEISKE CHRISTIAN (GER)
POCKLAN PETER (SVK) & MELICHER PAVEL (SVK)

SAHIN MUZAFFER (TUR) & TEMIZKAN ONUR (TUR)

SANCHEZ PADILLA JORGE (ESP) & MARTINEZ ZARAGOZA JOSE MANUEL (ESP)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER) & SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)

SEVCOV MARTIN (SVK) & DORIN MAREK (SVK)

STEINEDER RALPH (AUT) & MAUREDER THOMAS (AUT)

TICHY VACLAV (CZE) & BEDNAR PAVEL (CZE)



30. EM DOUBLES WOMEN 501 D.O.
Pozicija Ime igraea
1  VIDOVA MARTINA (SVK) & KOPKASOVA DOMINIKA (SVK)

2 WESTERMANN MARENE (GER) & WOLF MORENA (GER)

3 GALATOVIC ANGELIKA (GER) & LEHNERT SARAH (GER)

4 IHASZ VERONIKA (HUN) & VARGA-HORVATH KLAUDIA (HUN)
5  KOTLARIKOVA LADA (CZE) & BRUSKA IVETA (CZE)

5  LYSOVA ANDREA (CZE) & BARTOSOVA MONIKA (CZE)

7  BONAFINI DENISE (ITA) & ARIANI LAURA (ITA)

7  STEINBACH ELISABETH (AUT) & ALTENDORFER CHRISTINE (AUT)
9  BARESOVA LUCIE (CZE) & RAJMANOVA MARCELA (CZE)

9  DELIC DJURDICA (CRO) & SEGVIC JASNA (CRO)

9  FARNA KAROLINA (CZE) & KANOVSKA JANA (CZE)

9  PETROLLI ROMINA (ITA) & BERNARDELLI GIULIA (ITA)

13 CERNANSKA MARTINA (SVK) & POCKLANOVA LUCIA (SVK)

13 CISAROVA JITKA (CZE) & CAPKOVA MARTINA (CZE)

13 HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER) & REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER)

13 LECIANOVA PETRA (CZE) & KACENOVA ALZBETA (CZE)

17 BORONAT BOADA MONSERRAT (ESP) & RIBA TOHARIAS IOLANDA (ESP)
17  DELMENICO SONJA (SUI) & BALDASSARRE STEFANIE (ITA)

17 KOMOROVA DAGMAR (CZE) & DANIELKOVA LENKA (CZE)

17  MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP) & IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)
17  RICHTER STEFANIE (GER) & SPOERLE SABRINA (GER)

17  SHERSHUKOVA MARINA (RUS) & MAYER OLGA (RUS)

17 SZARKA ZSUZSANNA (HUN) & WACHTER NIKOLETT (HUN)

17  VANKOVA ALENA (ITA) & TERROSI FRANCESCA (ITA)

25  KRAJNC NATASA (SLO) & JEREBIC MONIKA (SLO)

25  NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK) & KVASNICKOVA PETRA (SVK)

25  RADUN RINA (CRO) & RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)

25  RUDIN COLETTE (SUI) & HESS YVONNE (SUI)

25  SKAFAR MOJCA (SLO) & BEZJAK JASNA (SLO)

25  SUNTSOVA INNA (RUS) & ANDRONCHIK OXANA (RUS)

25  TUNEVA LILIIA (RUS) & SIDOROVA SVETLANA (RUS)

25  ZIDAR ANITA (CRO) & CAVAR IVANA (CRO)

33 ANNE WAGNER (FRA) & MULLER JULIE (FRA)

33 BAUER JESSICA (FRA) & BAUER BEATRICE (FRA)

33 BENESOVA MARIKA (CZE) & MRNKOVA MARKETA (CZE)

33  BOGEMANS KIMBERLY (BEL) & MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
33 HAUBOLD SABRINA (GER) & JAHN CHRISTIN (GER)

33 JIROUSEK PETRA (AUT) & BAUMGARTNER LINDA (AUT)

33 JORENKOVA LENKA (CZE) & SPURNA VLASTA (CZE)

33 KOLTSOVA LIDIA (RUS) & SHVETC VALERIIA (RUS)

33 MARTINEZ GARCIA MARIA DEL CARMEN (ESP) & ROLDAN AROCA SONIA (ESP)
33 MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA) & DI FULVIO ANGELICA (ITA)
33 PAVLOVIC OLJA (CRO) & MAMUT ANA (CRO)

33 PERIC TATJANA (CRO) & BALEN DARIJA (CRO)

w
w

PFISTER URSULA (SUI) & GERSTER PETRA (EDU)
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VOLOKHINA TATIANA (RUS) & LAPINA MARINA (RUS)
WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT) & PAULUSBERGER EVA (AUT)
ZALAWKA KAROLINA (POL) & DURDA ANGELIKA (POL)
ABRAMOVA OLGA (RUS) & GOIDA ELENA (RUS)
BELOBRADKOVA HANA (CZE) & DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)
FEGERT SIMONE (GER) & MORSDORF CHRISTINE (GER)
HAEUPL PETRA (AUT) & WEIXLER SABINE (AUT)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER) & BIRTH FRANZISKA (GER)
HORITZER TINA (AUT) & FELKL GABRIELE (AUT)

JAUD HUIN ADELINE (FRA) & ESNULT CELINE (FRA)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI) & MAEDER SASKIA (SUI)
LANGER ARIANE (GER) & LANGENDORF BIANKA (GER)
LESIC VLATKA (CRO) & STANKIC VLASTA (CRO)
MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE) & SOBOTKOVA EVA (CZE)
SAHINER MERVE (TUR) & KALMAZ SEMA (TUR)

SKOCIC JELENA (CRO) & JUKICA VANNA (CRO)
SUKUPOVA JANA (CZE) & SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
YVONNE EICHLER (EDU) & LEHNERT PETRA (GER)
KETTUNEN TARU (FIN) & KAHARA MARIETTA (FIN)
AEBI SABRINA (SUI) & SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)
ANLIKER MICHAELA (SUI) & WINK IRENE (SUI)

BUBIC IRENA (CRO) & SAMARZIJA IVANA (CRO)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE) & UHRICKOVA LENKA (CZE)
DEBUSSER MELISSA (BEL) & SIMONS TAMARA (BEL)
DURSUN EMINE (TUR) & CELIK SEYDA (TUR)

GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA) & FANETTI ALICE (ITA)
HAUTALA LAURA (FIN) & TUOMI SESSE (FIN)

HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT) & LEITNER MONIKA (AUT)
KOIVISTO TEUA (FIN) & MUSTAJARVI NOORA (FIN)
KOLESOVA IRINA (RUS) & VASILYEVA VALENTINA (RUS)
RAFALSKA BARBARA (POL) & CZECH KRYSTYNA (POL)
REYNALD JACQUET (FRA) & MARCHAND KARINE (FRA)
SLATNAR TATJANA (SLO) & PROGAR NIKA (SLO)
WASTYN SASKIA (BEL) & LEIRS DIEKE (BEL)

WEIDLOVA JANA (CZE) & ZALABSKA IVA (CZE)



31. EM SINGLES MEN 501 D.O.

Pozicija Ime igraea
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KRCMAR BORIS (CRO)
HABJAN MITJA (SLO)
SEDLACEK KAREL (CZE)

BOTT KARSTEN (GER)
VULETIC IVICA (CRO)

ZMELIK OTO (SVK)

KCIUK KRZYSZTOF (POL)
MUENCH KEVIN (GER)
CELEBI MUSTAFA HANEFI (TUR)
DUDAS MILAN (SVK)

JELEN PRIMOZ (SLO)
SMEJDA MICHAL (CZE)
IZOTOV EVGENII (RUS)
MARIJANOVIC ROBERT (CRO)
MELISEK ZSOLT GYORGY (HUN)
MORAVEC JIRI (CZE)

BUHA MIRO (CRO)

DRTIL PAVEL (CZE)
FEHLMANN ALEX (SUI)
GAVRILOVIC VLASTIMIR (BIH)
HOFFMANN MARTIN (CZE)
KURIC ROBERT (CZE)
RUCSKA JOZSEF (HUN)
TSIVCHIK SERGEY (RUS)

BAMBUROWICZ KRZYSZTOF (POL)

HIRZEL MARCEL (SUI)
LUCZAK MACIEJ (POL)
ORESHKIN ALEKSANDR (RUS)
PEIN ANTON (AUT)

PETRI DANIELE (ITA)
RESTOVIC TONCI (CRO)
STEIN SASCHA (GER)
FURLANI MICHEL (ITA)
FURRER KURT (SUI)
GAZIBARA MATIJA (CRO)
GULTEKIN FURKAN (TUR)
HEINZ SIMEON (GER)
KASUMOVIC SHERIF (AUT)
KOCIK MICHAL (CZE)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
NAGY CSABA (HUN)
ONDO MICHAL (CZE)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO)
RETTIG HOLGER (GER)
TAKACS GABOR (HUN)

Licencija
CRO012067
SLO000356
CZE000119
GERQDGAWU
CRO440137
SVK019707
POLMP0O001
GERDAO116
TURDAXSVS
SVK014365
SLO000077
CZE001960
RUS010018
CRO212982
HUNO001079
CZE008407
CRO210549
CZE000003
SuUI210641
BIHOIWWNY
CZE000022
CZE000016
HUNMQWMLJ
RUS01GQVP
POLDS0080
SUI300146
POLDS0202
RUS010036
AUTHG3783
ITAUD02045
CR0O510260
GERDAO0118
ITATNO2586
SUI960766
CRO012852
TURLCEDAH
GERO1UFWR
AUTHG1308
CZE001176
BIHIMQWLC
HUNRKNMQB
CZEOOPFFL
SLO000085
GERBW4487
HUNMWSLUA
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TANGUY BORRA (BEL)
VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
VUJEVIC TONI (CRO)
BALOGH BELA (HUN)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
DAL MONTE MATTEO (ITA)
DI TOTTO MICHELE (ITA)
GLAUSS KAI (GER)
HARCUBA VACLAV (CZE)
KLEMENTY PETER (SVK)
MAGNARELLI ROBERTO (ITA)
MAJLOVIC NEDZAD (BIH)
MIKHALIN NIKOLAY (RUS)
NEMETH ZOLTAN (HUN)
ORLOW WASILI (GER)
POSPICHAL TOMAS (CZE)
STEFAN STOYKE (GER)
TAUBER ALEXANDER (GER)
WESTERMANN DJ (GER)
AIGNER JOHANN (AUT)
ALMEIDA ORLANDO (POR)
ANTUNOVIC ZDRAVKO (CRO)
BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
BEDNARIK JAROMIR (CZE)
CIRIGNOLA PAOLO (BEL)
COSTA FABIO (ITA)
CREMON ANDREA (ITA)
DEGLI ESPOSTI DIEGO (ITA)
KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO)
KOUSAL JAN (CZE)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
KUCHTA VLADIMIR (CZE)
KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
MARTIN SPAETER (FRA)
MELICHER PAVEL (SVK)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
PECNJAK DRAGUTIN (CRO)
PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS)
POLINARI ALESSANDRO (ITA)
REITER CHRISTIAN (GER)
SCHLAPBACH ROLAND (SUI)
SCHUETTER MARIO (AUT)
SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK)
SWISTAK RADOSLAW (POL)
TARACH DAWID (EDU)
TASNER ALEKSANDER (SLO)
TURNSEK JANKO (SLO)
VANDERYCK KURT (BEL)

BELO10016
HUNQXPAOK
CRO012844
HUNDAYPML
GERDAO133
ITAVI02077
ITACHO0695
GERSNO509
CZEO00424
SVK0003
ITATEO1804
BIHDWENMA
RUSO1UPMI
HUNO00OO046
GERCHMTOB
CZEOO0538
GERDAO117
GERDAO120
GERHE1936
AUT010024
PORUNJOLN
CRO320001
CRO112343
CZE000189
BELO1VSIX
ITAVRO1338
ITAVI02629
ITAPG01286
SLO000230
CZE041566
CRO011563
CZE001510
SUI270623
FRA670062
SVKAGKNMJ
EDUQGUTVE
CRO110165
RUSO1QMWD
ITAVR00620
GERDAO143
SUI250146
AUTSB4548
SVKULVGV
POLOP0003
EDUVMBTSA
SLO000443
SLO000088
BELO10023
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VARALJAY GABRIEL (SVK)
VAUDAN BLAISE (SUI)
ZINEDDU PATRIZIO (ITA)
BOUDIER GREGORY (FRA)
CAMBRE NICK (BEL)

D AMARIO DOMENICO (ITA)
EMONDS FRANCIS (BEL)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT)
FORBOTEAUX FABRICE (FRA)
GANIBEGOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
GARCIA SANCHEZ JOSE (ESP)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU)
HALOZAR HRVOIJE (CRO)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
HOFER GUENTER (AUT)
KICK STEFAN (EDU)

KILIC HALIL (AUT)

KOLESOV ANTON (RUS)
KYSILKA ONDREJ (CZE)
MAJCENOVIC DARKO (SLO)
PAGLIAROLI LEONARDO (ITA)
PARIENTE PARIENTE FRANCISCO JOSE (ESP)
POLOK JERZY (POL)

REGER MARKUS (SUI)
RUDAKOV VYACHESLAV (RUS)
SEBA MARTIN (CZE)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)
SKET MARJAN (SLO)
SULOVSKY MICHAL (SVK)
SYBERTZ NICOLAS (BEL)
SZABADOS ATILA (HUN)
TRECZKA MICHAEL (GER)
TURETTA CRISTIANO (ITA)
URBANI LUCIO (ITA)

VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
BAVECCHI LORENZO (ITA)
BEGANOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
BICHSEL MARK (SUI)
BOIONI RENATO (ITA)
BORBENY RICHARD (HUN)
BUCHMAYR PETER (AUT)
DAL BORGO MASSIMO (ITA)
DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
DZIUBANSKI PIOTR (POL)
EIDAMS RENE (GER)
FONSECA JORGE (SUI)
GABROVEC KARLI (SLO)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)

SVKCXQP
SuUI964003
ITAAR00203
FRA760016
BELO10027
ITACHO0708
BELO10013
AUTSB5159
FRA080012
BIHFQHTUE
ESP170136
EDUVOYORV
CRO110121
GERGFHFGA
AUTSB2766
EDUWPBGIQ
AUTSB6014
RUSWQREKW
CZE003828
SLO000086
ITAFRO0762
ESP170386
POLSLO100
SUI300675
RUS010044
CZEO00559
GERTIDDVA
SLO000445
SVKXWLMEN
BELO10028
HUNIEGUWW
GERDAO122
ITAROOOO75
ITAUDO1743
SUI270149
ITAFIO0342
BIHO1USTP
SuUI990170
ITABSO0659
HUNWSQWOE
AUTHG3628
ITABO00213
GERSH0044
POLOPO101
GERDAO114
SUI313155
SLO000462
AUTSB3130
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HANACZEWSKI MIECZYS?AW (POL)

HEYARD CHRISTIAN (LUX)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI)
IORIO GIUSEPPE (SUI)
JACOBI MATHIAS (GER)
JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
JUNGWIRTH ANDREAS (AUT)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
KOUDELKA LUKAS (CZE)
KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
LESIC VLADIMIR (CRO)
LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN)
LUCZAK ANDRZEJ (POL)
MALY PETR (CZE)
MANFREDI FABIO (ITA)
MASON IAMES (ITA)
NOCENT DANIELE (ITA)
NOVOTNY JAROSLAV JR. (CZE)
POPELKA MARTIN (CZE)
ROBAK DAWID (POL)
ROLLO GABRIEL (ITA)
SARIC ADNAN (EDU)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)
SCHNEIDER ANDREAS (GER)
SCHUEPPEL MICHAEL (GER)
SCHWEYEN FRANCOIS (BEL)
SEIFRIED ALEXANDER (AUT)
SEVCOV MAREK (SVK)
SEVCOV MARTIN (SVK)
SOETHE CHRISTIAN (GER)
STADLER HERBERT (AUT)
STRASSER MARKUS (AUT)
SVORAD LUKAS (SVK)
SZEKELY LEVENTE (HUN)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
TREVISANI ALESSANDRO (ITA)
TROILO ALESSANDRO (ITA)
TURKYILMAZ MERCTAN (TUR)
VALENTA PETR (CZE)
VARRESE GIUSEPPE (SUI)
VAVREK JOZEF (SVK)
VERHEYDEN MIKE (BEL)
VESELY MILAN (CZE)
VICEVIC DALIBOR (CRO)
VOGT YANNICK (FRA)
VOLOKHIN NIKOLAY (RUS)

POLDS0328
LUX511001
SUI300128
SUI220611
GERBN2793
CZEO00154
BELO10025
AUTHG3843
AUTHG3542
CZE038084
AUTSB5565
CZE000621
CRO212015
FINO1AHOP
POLDS0412
CZE001633
ITABSO0607
ITABS01149
ITAUDO0920
CZE042199
CZEO00373
POLSL0O002
ITAVR01222
EDUCTUNTI
GERGGKUSI
GERNWO0246
GERSN0488
BELO10038
AUTSB4369
SVKCILI
SVKHIWL
GERNWO0259
AUTSB0294
AUTHG2600
SVKMVQVQG
HUNO00O031
GERMYRYXH
ITAMOO00634
ITACHO0304
TURRAQBKM
CZE006691
SUI301002
SVKISNA
BELO10021
CZEO033614
CRO012895
FRA570260
RUSO1HYLQ
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WOLHORN KLAUS (GER)
WOUTERS GEERT (BEL)
ZAUNER WERNER (AUT)
BASHARIN ALEXANDR (RUS)
BLAZEVIC IGOR (EDU)
BOLZONI RINO (ITA)

BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)

BUBIC DAVOR (CRO)

BURKA MARKO (CRO)
CANTERO MINAN MIGUEL (ESP)
COLACI RUDI (SUI)

CORRE MICKAEL (FRA)
DORIN MAREK (SVK)
FELICIONI MIRCO (ITA)
FESTI GIANLUCA (ITA)
FROLOV MIHAIL (RUS)
GIGANTI LUIGI (ITA)
GUILLAUME PIAZZI (LUX)
GUTT MICHEL (LUX)
HASKOVIC SEMIR (EDU)
HASTOR ARMIN (EDU)
HETZENEDER MARKUS (AUT)
HEYNS UDO (GER)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI)
KRAL VRATISLAV (CZE)
KRANJCINA KRESO (CRO)
KULASIC ALBIN (BIH)

GERBN2559
BELO10026
AUTHGO0046
RUSLMQXLU
EDUCDGIFR
ITARO00319
CRO212612
CRO212782
CRO010744
ESP150361
SUIKSMQTX
FRA670180
SVKYGOV
ITAAPOO761
ITAFEO1102
RUS010011
ITAAROO389
LUXBUIBRL
LUXGYBUCD
EDUGCTQPS
EDUBAKISK
AUTSB4823
GERDAO131
SUIBXGSLX
CZE038786
CRO110205
BIHO1RVCR

LADRON DE GUEVARA MESONERO JOAQUIN MIG ESP102335

MAESTOSI ANDREA (ITA)
MAIER ANDREAS (GER)
MARCHAND DAMIEN (FRA)
MARET YVES (SUI)

MARTINELI TOMMASO (SUI)
MARVAN JIRI (CZE)

MASETTI MASSIMO (ITA)
MATHIEU BERGMANN (FRA)
MATTER ROLF (SUI)
MENEGATTI MAURO (ITA)
MONTI ENRICO (ITA)
MORENO GARCIA JORGE (ESP)
MUELLER UWE (GER)

MURRU ANDREA (ITA)
NOVOTNY JAROSLAV (CZE)
OZBAS MUSA CAN (TUR)
PIZZI PIERFRANCESCO (ITA)
RODRIGUEZ RUBIO JAVIER (ESP)
RONCHI BRUNO (ITA)
SALZGEBER ROGER (SUI)

ITAFIO0646
GERBN1442
FRA210089
SUI311267
SUI300985
CZEO07837
ITABS00382
FRA670004
SUI971114
ITAMNOOO58
ITABOO1132
ESP105478
GERSN0489
ITAAR00272
CZEO00586
TURQAXCON
ITABO00248
ESP070726
ITABS00447
SUI220355
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SCHRENK HARALD (AUT)
SILVA HUMBERTO (POR)
SIMEK MILAN (CZE)
SOPREK KRISTIJAN (CRO)
SPIREK JAN (CZE)
STANEK PETER (SVK)
STEFANAK MILAN (SVK)
STEINER RONALD (AUT)
SUCHY MARTIN (CZE)
SZYMIK ARTUR (EDU)
TABANELLI OMAR (ITA)
TAGAN GABRIEL (SUI)
TIPUL MATUS (SVK)
UNGER RENE (AUT)
VALDES STEFANO (ITA)
VRABEL JAROSLAV (CZE)
WEISKE CHRISTIAN (GER)
ZIDLICKY ZBYNEK (CZE)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ANDRESIK RADEK (CZE)
ARPAGAUS THIERRY (SUI)
BARDELLI MIRCO (ITA)
BARES ONDREJ (CZE)
BICHEL BENNY (LUX)
BUBNOV ALEKSEI (RUS)
CARITO VINCENZO (SUI)
CELIK EMRE (TUR)
CESLA MIROSLAV (SVK)
CICCALE CLAUDIO (ITA)
CICCONE THOMAS (ITA)

DELGADO SANCHEZ OSCAR MARIO (ESP)

FELICI MARCO (ITA)
FERREIRA JO?O (SUI)
FIORE PIER NICOLA (ITA)
FRISCHMANN ROY (GER)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
GIOIA JONNI (ITA)
GORSHKOV VLADIMIR (RUS)
GRUBER MARTIN (AUT)
GUERRA VALERIO (ITA)
HADER CHRISTOPH (AUT)
HAGER DANIEL (EDU)
HANS JEAN BAPTISTE (FRA)
HAREMANN SAREN (GER)
HLACIK PAVEL (CZE)
HORECNY MARTIN (SVK)
HRAZDIL MICHAEL (CZE)
JANKOVSKI LUKAS (SVK)

AUTHG2399
POROKFXRS
CZE002404
CRO012894
CZEO4BRHW
SVKYILF
SVKEPUL
AUTSB3986
CZEO09117
EDUXRDPUQ
ITABO00287
SUI311226
SVKHMDI
AUTHG1647
ITAPRO1208
CZEGJODQY
GERDAO125
CZEO011651
ITABZ00863
CZEKGUvVQT
SUI311175
ITAAROO305
CZE029631
LUXFJEORU
RUSBSQLBP
SUI312578
TURJICQUWS
SVKYPDU
ITAAPOOO72
ITABOOOO33
ESP070789
ITAFIO0533
SUI311209
ITACHO0709
GERSN0487
SUI280313
ITACBOO112
RUSNQARAE
AUTSB4410
ITABO00288
AUTHG4990
EDUJTVIHR
FRA570385
GERDACTIS
CZE038586
SVKO1RIJED
CZE000246
SVKNOOECN
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KAIN THOMAS (GER)
KASPRZYSZAK GRZEGORZ (POL)
KLEIN FRANK (LUX)
KOPPLER STEFAN (AUT)
KUSTER TOMISLAV (CRO)
LERCHNER JUERGEN (SUI)
LUBOS SEDA (CZE)

MALEK JOSEF (CZE)
MAZZAIA ANDREA (ITA)
MEDEI MARCO (ITA)

MIKA FRANTISEK (SVK)
MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER)
MUENZBERGER RENE (SUI)
MULLER AIME (FRA)
NEUMAYR MARKUS (AUT)
OGORODNIKOV NIKOLAY (RUS)
ORIZIO DAVIDE MARCO (ITA)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
PELLEGRINI DENIS (ITA)
REDA MARTIN (CZE)
REDDMANN TIMO (GEO)
ROSARIO GILBERTO (POR)
ROSSOLINI SIMONE (ITA)
SAHIN MUZAFFER (TUR)
SCHILLER MICHAEL (GER)
SILVA VALDEMAR (POR)
SKALA WALTER (CZE)
SLABY ERIK (CZE)
STUHLSATZ JEAN LUC (FRA)
TAGAN VALENTIN (SUI)
TOCKNER MANUEL (AUT)
USTUNER AHMET (TUR)
VANICEK DAVID (CZE)
VLAH IGOR (CRO)
WALLMANN JOSEF (AUT)
WOZNIAK KRZYSZTOF (POL)
YILDIRIM BEDIRHAN (TUR)
ZADAK BEDRICH (SVK)

GERBN1068
POLDS0038
LUXIIOVVWV
AUTHG4240
CRO420026
SUI300785
CZEACHHHL
CZE027513
ITAVI02528
ITAPGO3419
SVKVNUD
GERDAO124
SuUI312162
FRA670103
AUTSB6162
RUSO1PFOI
ITABS00468
ITAIMOO593
ITARO00840
CZEO00437
GEOUCXSYH
PORGBKQDW
ITAPG03443
TURUSUDDU
GERDATQWC
PORSLDMEN
CZEO00787
CZE001309
FRA670069
SuUI313617
AUTHG4365
TURTRINXC
CZEO30OHSC
CRO521535
AUTSB2007
POLGIVKSY
TURWCLMRT
SVK011436
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GALATOVIC ANGELIKA (GER)
IHASZ VERONIKA (HUN)
ARIANI LAURA (ITA)

VIDOVA MARTINA (SVK)
ESNULT CELINE (FRA)
HALLSTEIN SABINE (GER)
BELOBRADKOVA HANA (CZE)
BERNARDELLI GIULIA (ITA)
LECIANOVA PETRA (CZE)
POCKLANOVA LUCIA (SVK)
RICHTER STEFANIE (GER)
SOBOTKOVA EVA (CZE)
BARTOSOVA MONIKA (CZE)
BONAFINI DENISE (ITA)
KACENOVA ALZBETA (CZE)
WESTERMANN MARENE (GER)
BRUSKA IVETA (CZE)
CAPKOVA MARTINA (CZE)
JAUD HUIN ADELINE (FRA)
KOMOROVA DAGMAR (CZE)
KOPKASOVA DOMINIKA (SVK)
LAPINA MARINA (RUS)
TUNEVA LILIIA (RUS)
WASTYN SASKIA (BEL)
ALTENDORFER CHRISTINE (AUT)
BAUER BEATRICE (FRA)
CISAROVA JITKA (CZE)

DELIC DJURDICA (CRO)

LESIC VLATKA (CRO)
PAVLOVIC OUJA (CRO)
REDDMANN KATHRIN (GER)
VASILYEVA VALENTINA (RUS)
AEBI SABRINA (SUI)
BARESOVA LUCIE (CZE)
CHMELIKOVA HANA (CZE)
DELMENICO SONJA (SUI)
KANOVSKA JANA (CZE)
KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)
MAMUT ANA (CRO)
MARTINEZ OLCINA MILAGROS (ESP)
MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE)
MULLER JULIE (FRA)
NAGYOVA KATARINA (SVK)
PETROLLI ROMINA (ITA)
ROLDAN AROCA SONIA (ESP)

Licencija
GERDAOOO6
HUNPVPIUT
ITAPROO0O68
SVKYOUX0Q
FRA760049
GERNWO0323
CZEDAO0447
ITAMNO1677
CZE029355
SVKLGYQUX
GERHE2036
CZE035591
CZE035130
ITAVR02274
CZE020831
GERDAO0O052
CZE002191
CZEO11716
FRA760046
CZE000653
SVKO1XUWS
RUSVWOHUG
RUSYQWSER
BEL010032
AUTHG4215
FRA670193
CZE002445
CR0O210036
CRO322426
CRO210104
GERNWO0325
RUSVOLROK
SUI240702
CZE030955
CZE032935
SUITGPEKN
CZE000107
SLO000413
CRO212783
ESPSSYKRT
CZE046004
FRA670274
SVK019700
ITATNO3592
ESP170168
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SAHINER MERVE (TUR)
SHERSHUKOVA MARINA (RUS)
WOLF MORENA (GER)
ANDRONCHIK OXANA (RUS)
CENOV MARINA (CRO)
DRTILOVA LENKA (CZE)
HAEUPL PETRA (AUT)

HUBER CARINA (AUT)

JAHN CHRISTIN (GER)
KOLESOVA IRINA (RUS)
KOTLARIKOVA LADA (CZE)
MAYER OLGA (RUS)

RUDIN COLETTE (SUI)
SEMANOVA [VANA (SVK)
STEINBACH ELISABETH (AUT)
SZARKA ZSUZSANNA (HUN)
TERROSI FRANCESCA (ITA)
VANKOVA ALENA (ITA)
WEIXLER SABINE (AUT)
ANDRESIKOVA MICHALA (CZE)
BAUER JESSICA (FRA)
BOGEMANS KIMBERLY (BEL)
BORONAT BOADA MONSERRAT (ESP)
CANTONI STELLA (ITA)

CELIK SEYDA (TUR)

CESETTI SIMONA (ITA)

DI FULVIO ANGELICA (ITA)
DURDA ANGELIKA (POL)
FANETTI ALICE (ITA)

FELKL GABRIELE (AUT)

FIERLI ELENA (ITA)

HAUBOLD SABRINA (GER)
KALLEN NATHALIE (SUI)
KUCSIK ANNA (HUN)
KVASNICKOVA PETRA (SVK)
LEHNERT SARAH (GER)
LEITNER MONIKA (AUT)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
MAEDER SASKIA (SUI)
MARTINEZ GARCIA MARIA DEL CARMEN (ESP)
PATASSA TATIANA (ITA)
PFISTER URSULA (SUI)

RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)
RAFALSKA BARBARA (POL)
RIBA TOHARIAS IOLANDA (ESP)
SEGVIC JASNA (CRO)
SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
TREUTENAERE FATIHA (FRA)

TURMIBNTW
RUS010049
GERDAO113
RUS010002
CRO511439
CZEO00010
AUTSB5824
AUTSB6763
GERSNO186
RUSPHFIXC
CZE028317
RUS010029
SuUI980717
SVKFWTG
AUTHGO0032
HUNDHCQSI
ITAPG03449
ITABLO1446
AUTSB2386
CZELMOYCX
FRA670194
BELO1UMPC
ESP110069
ITABS01093
TURJWYOFQ
ITAAPOO756
ITACHO0686
POLOP0O005
ITAFIO0119
AUTHG1798
ITAAROO324
GERDAO121
SuUI980420
HUNQDTQOK
svkQyyaQlb
GERNWO0324
AUTSB6535
BELO10033
SUI290348
ESP170235
ITAPG01741
SUI250231
CR0O212908
POLDS0276
ESP110552
CRO210815
CZE039648
FRA760089
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UHRICKOVA LENKA (CZE)
WEIDLOVA JANA (CZE)
ZALABSKA IVA (CZE)

ANIZ GIZEM (EDU)

ANNE WAGNER (FRA)
BALDASSARRE STEFANIE (ITA)
BEZJAK JASNA (SLO)
CORINNE RAMM (FRA)
DEBUSSER MELISSA (BEL)
ERDOGAN ELIF NUR (TUR)
FLORENCE RAMM (FRA)
FURJAN IRIS (SLO)
GALASSINI CINZIA (ITA)
GERSTER PETRA (EDU)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER)
HESS YVONNE (SUI)

IVORRA GINER MARIA CARMEN (ESP)
KESY PAULINA (POL)

KLEIN KEMP SONNY (LUX)
LANGENDORF BIANKA (GER)
LYSOVA ANDREA (CZE)
MARCHAND KARINE (FRA)
MARTIN JULIETTE (FRA)
MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA)
PAULUSBERGER EVA (AUT)
REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)
SIDOROVA SVETLANA (RUS)
SUKUPOVA JANA (CZE)
VOLOKHINA TATIANA (RUS)
WEIXLER CORINNA (AUT)
ZALAWKA KAROLINA (POL)
BUBIC IRENA (CRO)
HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT)
LEIRS DIEKE (BEL)
SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)
ZAPOTOCKA BEATA (CZE)

CZE000282
CZE000264
CZEOO0095
EDUGEYKYO
FRA670070
ITABZ06387
SLO000421
FRA570103
BELO10036
TURRCKFUP
FRA570104
SLO000427
ITAFIO0410
EDUMHARVN
GERSNO510
SUI990991
ESP190320
POLBPOFFE
LUX511505
GERNWO0175
CZE035383
FRA210090
FRA570390
ITACBOO511
AUTSB5305
FRA760011
RUS010052
CZE036070
RUS010058
AUTSB5617
POLOP0103
CRO012288
AUTSB4698
BELO10035
SUI290268
CZE031613
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KURITCIN MIKHAIL (RUS)
MELNIKOV SERGEI (RUS)
PEULER JULIAN (AUT)
KULESOV IVAN (RUS)
JUNGWIRTH MARCO (AUT)
KANDALINTCEV SERGEI (RUS)
BINDER DAVID (AUT)
KOESTNER KEVIN (AUT)
ALTUNISIK ALPEREN MEHMET (TUR)
ELKIN DENIS (RUS)

ESER ENES EKREM (TUR)
TURKMEN TURAN ALPTUG (TUR)
BISTRE DAVOR (CRO)
CETINA NOA (CRO)
KAVEDZIJA ANTONIO (CRO)
KRANJCINA STJEPAN (CRO)
BELAS MATTEO (CRO)
BERISA SAMUEL (CRO)
BISTRE FRANE (CRO)
LJUNGARS SEBASTIAN (FIN)
SAHIN EMIRHAN (TUR)
VALERIANI VALENTINO (ITS)

Licencija
RUSO1GAVU
RUSXFLGSR
AUTNSULIW
RUSOINQMF
AUTHG3847
RUSO1AGlJ
AUTHG5130
AUTHG5127
TURANYSTD
RUSHXKNFK
TURFQRACM
TURRYWPKV
CRO515403
CRO522555
CRO522550
CRO017193
CRO522556
CR0O522549
CROFNNBWE
FINWSGBWH
TURYJHOWD
ITSYFDQF
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DURSUN EMINE (TUR)

GOIDA ELENA (RUS)

CAGLAR EDA NUR (TUR)

NIYAZ CEMILE NUR (TUR)
ISILDAK CANSU NUR (TUR)
YORULMAZ ZEYNEP (TUR)
BAYKUS MAHMURE ALARA (TUR)
BOSDURMAZ SELEN (TUR)

NAGY VICTORIA (HUN)
VALERIAN| ELISABETA (ITE)

Licencija
TUROEISFX
RUSRYTERI
TUREMXVLD
TURCAPUTO
TURXVBBXV
TURYFGGIJN
TURULSHNI
TURPFQKHY
HUNSKCWEFI
ITEVQJKK



34. EM SINGLES JUNIORE U-18 BOYS 20.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea
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CELEBI MUSTAFA HANEFI (TUR)
ALDOSHIN MAXIM (RUS)
PAGLIAROLI LEONARDO (ITA)
CELIK EMRE (TUR)

NOVOTNY JAROSLAV JR. (CZE)
SVORAD LUKAS (SVK)

TICHY VACLAV (CZE)
TURKYILMAZ MERCTAN (TUR)
LJUBAS JOSIP (CRO)

TAGAN VALENTIN (SUI)
TEMIZKAN ONUR (TUR)
ZIRDUM JURE (CRO)

RUBIN TADEI (SLO)
TURKYILMAZ BARANSEL (TUR)
YILDIRIM BEDIRHAN (TUR)
ZHELTONOSOV NIKITA (RUS)
VOLOKHIN KIRILL (RUS)

Licencija
TURDAXSVS
RUSO1DBWA
ITAFRO0762
TURJCQUWS
CZE042199
SVKMVQVQG
CZE034332
TURRAQBKM
CRO210081
SUI313617
TURACDAOC
CRO112575
SLOGOHDNV
TURIDMIJFR
TURWCLMRT
RUS010062
RUSRFWGLK



34. EM SINGLES JUNIORE U-18 GIRLS 20.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea

1
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KOLTSOVA LIDIA (RUS)
KALMAZ SEMA (TUR)
SHVETC VALERIIA (RUS)
ERDOGAN ELIF NUR (TUR)
ABRAMOVA OLGA (RUS)
BYE . (EDU)

Licencija
RUS010024
TURKRAKPO
RUS010051
TURRCKFUP
RUSEPCIEI
EDUUQVHSQ



35. OPEN SINGLES MEN 301 M.O. 20.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea

1
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STEINBAUER ALEX (AUT)
VEGSO JANOS (HUN)
POLOK JERZY (POL)

NAGY CSABA (HUN)
DREESSEN TORSTEN (GER)
KREPELKA CESTMIR (CZE)
KRANJCINA KRESO (CRO)
MARCKOWIAK STEVEN (GER)
ALMEIDA ORLANDO (POR)
BALIJA TOMISLAV (CRO)
KYSILKA ONDREJ (CZE)
ORLOW WASILI (GER)
JOOSEN MARCO (BEL)
MAJCENOVIC DARKO (SLO)
ROBAK DAWID (POL)
STEFAN STOYKE (GER)
BARES ONDREJ (CZE)
BRUECKNER DAVID (GER)
FURRER KURT (SUI)
HEYNS UDO (GER)

KILIC HALIL (AUT)
KOLARIC ADOLF (SLO)
SCHLIPF KAI (GER)
STEINER RONALD (AUT)
BEGANOVIC JASMIN (BIH)
DZIUBANSKI PIOTR (POL)
FUHECZEK EDMUND (GER)
HEINZ SIMEON (GER)
HOFER GUENTER (AUT)
MICHAEL SOMMERFELD (EDU)
NILLES STEFAN (GER)
PILINGER DAMJAN (SLO)
ANDRESIK RADEK (CZE)
EICHLER RONALD GUNTHER (GER)
FURRER KILIAN (SUI)
GEBAUER MARCO (EDU)
HAEUPL CHRISTIAN (AUT)
JIRKAL PAVEL (CZE)

KOCIK MICHAL (CZE)
KOESTNER HELMUT (AUT)
KOUSAL JAN (CZE)
KOVACEVIC SLAVEN (CRO)
KRASA ANDREAS (AUT)
LJUNGARS KENNETH (FIN)
SEUBERT THOMAS (GER)

Licencija
AUTETSSHM
HUNQXPAOK
POLSL0100
HUNRKNMQB
GERSHO0044
CZE000621
CRO110205
GERDAO0145
PORUNJOLN
CRO112343
CZE003828
GERCHMTOB
BEL010025
SLO000086
POLSL0002
GERDAO0117
CZE029631
GERDAO0133
SUI960766
GERDAO0131
AUTSB6014
SLO000230
GERGGKUSI
AUTSB3986
BIHO1USTP
POLOPO101
GERDAO0147
GERO1UFWR
AUTSB2766
EDUQGUTVE
GERRP0066
SLO000085
CZEKGUvVQT
GERISHHWD
SUI280313
EDUVOYORV
AUTSB3130
CZE000154
CZE001176
AUTHG3542
CZE041566
CRO011563
AUTBMRUSI
FINO1AHOP
GERTIDDVA
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SKET MARJAN (SLO)
TURKOVIC VOJIKO (CRO)
VAN DE RIJCK KURT (BEL)
BOLZONI RINO (ITA)
FRISCHMANN ROY (GER)
IVEZIC DANIJEL (CRO)
MATHIEU BERGMANN (FRA)
MICHELS MARCO (GER)
PAGLIAROLI LEONARDO (ITA)
PALLACH LUCJAN (POL)
PARRELLA GIUSEPPE (ITA)
SILVA HUMBERTO (POR)
SKANTAR MARTIN (SVK)
SULOVSKY MICHAL (SVK)
TOCKNER MANUEL (AUT)
TONAF STEFFEN (GER)
VALENTA PETR (CZE)
VICEVIC DALIBOR (CRO)
WILKES CHRISTIAN (GER)
ADELSBERGER FRANZI (ITA)
ALBRECHT FRANK (GER)
BRZIC SLAVKO (CRO)
DOSTAL JAROMIR (CZE)
FLOSSMANN MICHAEL (AUT)
HERRMANN JENS (GER)
HIRSCHI MARTIN (SUI)
HLACIK PAVEL (CZE)
HUBENTOBLER ANDREA (SUI)
JANN NICO (GER)

KRCH ALEXANDER (AUT)
KUENZI ENRICO (SUI)
MALEK JOSEF (CZE)
MIJANOVIC LUKA (BIH)
MOLLER BENJAMIN (GER)
MUELLER UWE (GER)
NEUMAYR MARKUS (AUT)
PIGAREV ALEKSEAI (RUS)
SALZGEBER ROGER (SUI)
SASSELLA FABIO (SUI)
SILVA VALDEMAR (POR)
SLABY ERIK (CZE)

TURETTA CRISTIANO (ITA)
VON ALLMEN DANIEL (SUI)
VUKADINOVIC MILOS (CRO)
WILBRINK TROY (NED)
ZRINSCAK DAMIR (CRO)

SLO000445
CRO510107
BELISEVMM
ITAROO0319
GERSN0487
CRO210053
FRA670004
GERMWWXQN
ITAFRO0762
POLOP0O006
ITAIMOO593
POROKFXRS
SVKULVGV
SVKXWLMEN
AUTHG4365
GERMYRYXH
CZE006691
CRO012895
GERDAO146
ITABZ00863
GERNUULRI
CRO212612
CZE021065
AUTSB5159
GERGFHFGA
SUI300128
CZE038586
SUIBXGSLX
GERWGDRYG
AUTSB5565
SUI270623
CZE027513
BIHIMQWLC
GERDAO124
GERSN0489
AUTSB6162
RUSO01QMWD
SUI220355
SUIWDYIJKP
PORSLDMEN
CZEO01309
ITAROOOO75
SUI270149
CRO511893
NEDTCSCIG
CRO515188



36. OPEN SINGLES WOMEN 301 M.O. 20.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea
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SHERSHUKOVA MARINA (RUS)
VANKOVA ALENA (ITA)
KOTLARIKOVA LADA (CZE)
KRAJNC NATASA (SLO)
HERZOG ROSWITHA (AUT)
SEGVIC JASNA (CRO)
PAVLOVIC OLJA (CRO)
UHRICKOVA LENKA (CZE)
ANDRESIKOVA MICHALA (CZE)
HAUBRICH KATRIN (GER)
KUCSIK ANNA (HUN)
SCHLAPBACH SYLVIA (SUI)
CAPLA SONJA (AUT)
MACZOLLECK YVONNE (BEL)
STEINBACH ELISABETH (AUT)
TSIVCHIK IRINA (RUS)
BARESOVA LUCIE (CZE)

BUBIC IRENA (CRO)

MAMUT ANA (CRO)
SPRINGEROVA ZUZANA (CZE)
YVONNE EICHLER (EDU)
ZALABSKA IVA (CZE)
ZAPOTOCKA BEATA (CZE)
BALEN DARIJA (CRO)

LANGER ARIANE (GER)
MARTINIKOVA KATERINA (CZE)
MATUSKOVICOVA LENKA (ITA)
RADIC JOSIPA (CRO)

REYNALD JACQUET (FRA)
SILVA SARA (POR)

Licencija
RUS010049
ITABLO1446
CZE028317
SLO000413
AUTSB4698
CR0O210815
CRO210104
CZE000282
CZELMOYCX
GERSNO0O510
HUNQDTQOK
SUI290268
AUTWSHAKU
BEL010033
AUTHGO0032
RUSKPRTDP
CZE030955
CR0O012288
CRO212783
CZE039648
EDULPOFLP
CZE000095
CZE031613
CR0O010400
GERBN9928
CZE046004
ITACBO0511
CR0O212908
FRA760011
PORUKBXUI



19th EDU EUROPEAN DART CHAMPIONSHIP - NATIONS CUP WOMEN
POREC, CROATIA, JUNE 14-20, 2014

TIME TIME 10:30 9:00 14:30 1315 12:00 9:00 10:30 1315 14:30 11:00
3rd place 4th place 5th place 7th place 9th place 13th place 17th place 25th place 1[CZECH REPUBLIC
[ |CZECHREPUBLIC | 9
FINAL STANDINGS [ Porazeni na A CZECHREPUBLIC |9
1. CZECH REPUBLIC TURKEY
2. GERMANY AUSTRIA [o | |TURKEY [o
3. SLOVAKIA N [GERMANY 9
4. HUNGARY H [AUSTRIA Porazeni na | CZECHREPUBLIC _| 9
5. RUSSIA FRANCE
5. AUSTRIA AUSTRIA B [ |FRANCE [6
7. POLAND
7. SLOVENIA 4. mjesto Porazeni na B LUXEMBOURG 0
9. ITALY LUXEMBOURG
9. LUXEMBOURG GERMANY AUSTRIA [o FINLAND [o [ |LUXEMBOURG [9
9. SPAIN
9. TURKEY G [FINLAND Porazeni na M CZECHREPUBLIC | 9
13. CROATIA BELGIUM
13. BELGIUM J [sPAIN [2] [ |BELGIUM [2
13. FINLAND
13. FRANCE Porazeni na C SPAIN [1
17. SWITZERLAND SPAIN
AUSTRIA [7H]| SLOVENIA [o [ |sPAIN [9
F [SLOVENIA Porazeni na J RUSSIA
SWITZERLAND
SLOVENIA [o [ |SWITZERLAND [3
3. mjesto PoraZeni na D RUSSIA 9
3[RUSSIA
GERMANY 9H SLOVENIA [7 CROATIA [7 [ |RUSSIA [9
£ [CROATIA Porazeni na O
4[SLOVAKIA
| [LUXEMBOURG [1] [ |SLovakiA B
HUNGARY 9 Porazeni na E SLOVAKIA [9
SLOVAKIA 8] CROATIA 9
HUNGARY 9 HUNGARY [ |crROATIA [7
M [RUSSIA [7] HUNGARY 6
D [SWITZERLAND [8] Porazeni na K SLOVAKIA [9
POLAND
HUNGARY 9 [ [POLAND [9
Porazeni na F POLAND [3
SLOVENIA
HUNGARY [3 HUNGARY BELGIUM 2 | |SLOVENIA [7
c [BELGIUM Porazenina N SLOVAKIA 8
FINAL STANDINGS ITALY
L [ITALY [8] [ |ITALY [9
17,
17 Porazeni na G ITALY B
17, FINLAND
17. HUNGARY 9} FRANCE [s | |FINLAND [o
17
17 B [FRANCE Porazeni na L GERMANY
17, AUSTRIA
25 TURKEY [5 | |AUSTRIA [4
25
25 [ Porazeni na H [GERMANY _ [9]
25 2[GERMANY
25 POLAND [2 TURKEY [9 | |GERMANY [9
25
25 A [TURKEY
25
K [POLAND 9

TIME

FINALE

CZECH REPUBLIC

[cERmANY — T9]




EDU Championsleague 2013 / 2014
1.Dream Team ltaly
2.DSAB 2 Germany
3.DSAB 1 Germany
4.Fidart Dragoon Pub
5.Team Happy Game 1 Austria
5.Fidart Highlander



19th EDU EUROPEAN DART CHAMPIONSHIP - NATIONS CUP MEN

O

POREC, CROATIA, JUNE 14-20, 2014

TIME TIME 10:30 9:00 14:30 13:15 12:00 9:00 10:30 13:15 14:30 11:00 TIME
3rd place 4th place 5th place 7th place 9th place 13th place 17th place 25th place CZECH REPUBLIC |
| CZECH REPUBLIC [ 9
| Porazeni na A CZECH REPUBLIC | 9
FINAL STANDINGS 5. mjesto AUSTRIA |
1. CROATIA BOSNIA & HERZEG. | 9 AUSTRIA | 5
2. GERMANY N |SWITZERLAND | 9| |
3. CZECH REPUBLIC H [BOSNIA & HERZEG. | | PoraZeni na | CZECH REPUBLIC | 9
4. SWITZERLAND PORTUGAL |
5. SLOVENIA BOSNIA & HERZEG. | PORTUGAL | 5
5. RUSSIA |
7. ITALY Porazeni na B HUNGARY | 3
7. BELGIUM HUNGARY |
9. AUSTRIA SWITZERLAND | 2 RUSSIA | 9 FINLAND | 3 HUNGARY | 9
9. BOSNIA & HERZEG. |
9. HUNGARY G |FINLAND | ] PoraZeni na M CZECH REPUBLIC | 8
9. LUXEMBOURG POLAND |
13. FINLAND J |RUSSIA | POLAND | 8
13. PORTUGAL |
13. SLOVAKIA Porazeni na C RUSSIA | 5
13. SPAIN RUSSIA |
RUSSIA | 5 ITALY | 9 | RUSSIA | 9
F [ITALY | | PoraZeni na J GERMANY | 6
GERMANY |
ITALY | SPAIN GERMANY K
SPAIN |
SPAIN 19 Porazeni na D GERMANY | 9
BELGIUM |
GERMANY | 9 H ITALY 7 SPAIN | 8 | BELGIUM | 8 FINALE
E |[TURKEY | 2] PoraZeni na O |CROATIA | 9]
SWITZERLAND |
| |HUNGARY | | SWITZERLAND | 9
FRANCE 5 Porazeni na E SWITZERLAND 9
CZECH REPUBLIC | FRANCE |
BELGIUM | 9 FRANCE TURKEY |1
M |GERMANY | 9] TURKEY | GERMANY | 7|
D [BELGIUM | 9| PoraZeni na K SWITZERLAND | 8
ITALY |
BELGIUM | | ITALY | 7
SLOVAKIA | 5 Porazeni na F SLOVENIA | 6
SLOVENIA |
GERMANY 9 BELGIUM 5 SLOVAKIA 7 SLOVAKIA SLOVENIA 9
SLOVAKIA |
C |POLAND | 9] PoraZeni na N CROATIA | 9
FINAL STANDINGS LUXEMBOURG |
17. FRANCE L |LUXEMBOURG | LUXEMBOURG | 9
17. TURKEY |
17. POLAND PoraZeni na G LUXEMBOURG | 0
17. FINLAND |
17. SLOVENIA | 6 PORTUGAL | 4 | FINLAND | 6
17.
17. B |PORTUGAL | ] PoraZeni na L CROATIA | 9
17. BOSNIA & HERZEG. |
25. AUSTRIA | BOSNIA & HERZEG. | 4
25. |
25. PoraZeni na H CROATIA E
25, CROATIA |
25. SLOVENIA IE AUSTRIA | 9 CROATIA | 9
25. |
25, A |AUSTRIA | |
25.

K [SLOVENIA




OPEN SINGLES JUNIORS U - 15 501 SO BOYS 19.06.14

Pozicija Ime igraea
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BINDER DAVID (AUT)

KURITCIN MIKHAIL (RUS)
MELNIKOV SERGEI (RUS)

ESER ENES EKREM (TUR)
KANDALINTCEV SERGEI (RUS)
KOLESOV IVAN (RUS)

KOESTNER KEVIN (AUT)
KRANJCINA STJEPAN (CRO)
BISTRE DAVOR (CRO)
JUNGWIRTH MARCO (AUT)
LJUNGARS SEBASTIAN (FIN)
PEULER JULIAN (AUT)

BISTRE FRANE (CRO)

ELKIN DENIS (RUS)

LANG TOBIAS (AUT)

TURKMEN TURAN ALPTUG (TUR)
ALTUNISIK ALPEREN MEHMET (TUR)
MUSTAJARVI EETU (FIN)

SAHIN EMIRHAN (TUR)
VALERIANI VALENTINO (ITS)

Licencija
AUTHG5130
RUSO1GAVU
RUSXFLGSR
TURFQRACM
RUSO1AGl
RUSFBVIRS
AUTHG5127
CRO017193
CRO515403
AUTHG3847
FINWSGBWH
AUTHG3850
CROFNNBWE
RUSHXKNFK
AUTFUQUSL
TURRYWPKV
TURANYSTD
FINEVBVBL
TURYJHOWD
ITSYFDQF



JPEN SINGLES JUNIORS U - 18 501 SO BOYS 18.06.1

Pozicija Ime igraea Licencija
1 CELEBI MUSTAFA HANEFI (TUR) TURDAXSVS
2 ALDOSHIN MAXIM (RUS) RUSO1DBWA
3 TURKYILMAZ MERCTAN (TUR) TURRAQBKM
4 NOVOTNY JAROSLAV JR. (CZE) CZE042199
5 GIGANTI LUIGI (ITA) ITAAROO389
5 TURKYILMAZ BARANSEL (TUR) TURIDMIJFR
7  TEMIZKAN ONUR (TUR) TURACDAOC
7  TICHY VACLAV (CZE) CZE034332
9 CELIK EMRE (TUR) TURJCQUWS
9 LJUBAS JOSIP (CRO) CRO210081
9 SVORAD LUKAS (SVK) SVKMVQVQG
9 ZHELTONOSOV NIKITA (RUS) RUS010062
13 HELD NICO (GER) GERNNDSEW
13 YILDIRIM BEDIRHAN (TUR) TURWCLMRT
13 ZIRDUM JURE (CRO) CRO112575
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OPEN SINGLES JUNIORS U-15 501 SO GIRLS

Pozicija Ime igraea

GOIDA ELENA (RUS)
DURSUN EMINE (TUR)
YORULMAZ ZEYNEP (TUR)
BAYKUS MAHMURE ALARA (TUR)
CAGLAR EDA NUR (TUR)
NIYAZ CEMILE NUR (TUR)
BOSDURMAZ SELEN (TUR)
ISILDAK CANSU NUR (TUR)
KLEIN LIV (LUX)
MUSTAJARVI NOORA (FIN)
NAGY VICTORIA (HUN)

Licencija
RUSRYTERI
TUROEISFX
TURYFGGIJN
TURULSHNI
TUREMXVLD
TURCAPUTO
TURPFQKHY
TURXVBBXV
LUXQBVQVE
FINMIVRIQ
HUNNOXBFB



OPEN SINGLES JUNIORS U-18 501 SO GIRLS

Pozicija Ime igraea

1
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KOLTSOVA LIDIA (RUS)
KALMAZ SEMA (TUR)
SHVETC VALERIIA (RUS)
ERDOGAN ELIF NUR (TUR)
ABRAMOVA OLGA (RUS)

Licencija
RUS010024
TURKRAKPO
RUS010051
TURRCKFUP
RUSEPCIEI
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